2976720

15/1/21

16/7/22
2

60% for 3 monthe
__Discharged 2_9/ 1[}9

50% for 3 months
Lok for 12 months
40% for 12 months
4of for 12 months

uodh for 12 montl




BOARDS:
8th 5/8/24% U40% for 32 months

9th 17/2/26 40% for 12 months
10tk . 9/2/25 30% for 6 montihs.

1ith 27/7/26 30% pesmanent.




LONDON9 QF

PENCOM
STJOHNSNFLD. ,
CAPTAIN NUNNS Feamqkrﬂvp cacaﬁLLmlJ oiAKq[GaMA OHMIL
' | RURALITY.,

1245P0 , .
CAPTATIN NUNNS INQUIRING ABOUT PAYMENT

OF PENSION PLEASE CABLE PARTICULARS GIVING

DATE PAID TO

: ﬁ”;"”ww-_.:ﬁ*h o .: sy
R g d aal










t Hunie :
‘0 0f7ico of tbﬂ id.gh Ctnm!saionﬂr,

58, Victoria Sheet, BoiEE

_.-estminlsta - lq, :

London, .L:ﬁuLik.fft : :

o

‘Dear Gapi. Numnsie

iith refevance o your epplication for 3

Treatment a'llwa'\.éa' E htive to 1nforn yoa
that the Board hﬂ.ﬂ 1n:31:ruotad me to suate I
that .’;.1: is ebsolutely necassaxw f'or us to
have a Gert_ifi_oate from b!ae "ocf;or, whe, you
'say prescribed f‘or you .:rhil‘at ¥ou "e“e in
unglan'i namly Pre '.«astemnn-wood of 'J.O"‘-}t.i&,y-

1 woul” be Glad 4f 3'0:1 would ﬁrocure_t‘:lia_."_"
Certificatec an? let me hﬁve snﬁe at "cux"-en'f-l .
1icst convr‘nlepce when I uill again tale u.p |
the mt!;er with the L»md.




ing 1 u"nﬁ e
‘High Commissione ,3
. Street, :
Wastminister 3 W 1.,
London, Em(cm,un. :

- Re:= Gapt. J. Nunns,
| Nfld Hegt:

Dear Sir:=-

I beg to refer you to the wase of the

marginally named Officer, and to advise you
that Capt. Nunns left St. John's, Bewfound=-_
land this past week and intends residing in
the United Kingdom in future. Hls addresa
will be furnished at a later date.

I might csay that Gapt. Nunns 1s in re-
celpt of a permanent pemsion at $32.50 per
month}s +this includes allowance for himself

fes This pension 1s payable from your
Office as from August 1st,.,1831.

Authorlty for paymant of pension is
enclosed herewlth.

Yours very truly,

Secretary.




. b..‘whi e Reglt. ED., - o . a0 -.- .. DR e
Address: ....8/n Dffice. of. High Comuissioners. - ..

Tate of HEA1caY Re~BABTA: «+.oassioasbtniobosacane
Dizability for which pensicned:? ..ccecosseverca-s

. D_egr_'ee of Disablementi....30%. ....Boxiod: .LIFE-+--

New award eXpires! aseecrssivses Cesrereesiene

mrital'sta.tu'ﬁ: oom.ot-c- B rras s s ame s

Fension awzrded as follaowa: <

Aliowance for self.. '.$' er month
: m___p n
" WaTe L o s ot )
: 50—

g

1st child...

n

ond CLild..

g e

n n Childver.$ cache o5

Total monthly allowance.....--$_32.50.

NeB3 Pqﬁ_la from U.K. g
August 1st,. !_1951;'”” o

AUGUST 8th.,1931.




P L el
s £ 1
L ot

.

P.C. for N. 6M.7-20 Req 5701



Penston ot 1108

Dissbility -~ DEBILITY.
s !
o
February 19263 llzahs 1B Pulse 100 at rest, 120 after exer-
oises 1 again in 1% minutes. Heart sounds
distant.| Foot in same condition.
Complaine of breathlessness on hills,
Condition somewhat improved.

! (30% for 6 months)

July 27th:1926: lbn elght. Pulse 120,
lairs of shortness of breath on exertion
nd when walking up hill.
oot aw 1ls around the ankle end is painful.
u't 8 unds distant - compensation fair.

(30% for life).




Megsrs. Board of Puu_ions Comm.
Ref. Capt. Jos. Nunns,

With further reference to my report of
the above named pemsioner, dated Jan. I0. I93I,
I bag to recommend for your favourable consid-
eration, what I then implied, that he be under
full disability up to the time of his return
4o Newfoundland from The South of England, whe-
re he was convalescing after his ilness of the
previous winter: ( Nov. to Feb. ) and I do so
for the fallowing reasons:= A

(a) He practically got out of bed to go.

(b) When seeking medicel advice in May T930,
Dr. Masterman Wood, Torquay, prescribed
the comtinuation of diet, rest and grad-
uated exercise laid out for him on going.

(c) On his return, after examination, he was
advised to peoceed to work, only within
certain marrowed limits of exertion and
to take full use of leisure time for rest,
even then he had to remain at home on sev
-eral occesione during the Fall.

-(d) Fimally, had he attempted to work while in
England, I belisve he would have been un-




(2)

Contimuation of r_lpdrt of Capt. Jos. Munns.

able to do so, and might have broken down
altogether had he tried: this I think would
coincide with the medical examiner's views




"rorquuy, who a&u-ed t.hat continuation of treatmmt was nean

: Inight ngain ominod me, finding that though apparently :lmproved

-oar, and resting as completely as poss:l.'ble during Il.q:lauro hours.

Leeis ol e e by g

!hi.l I d:ld unt.ﬂ Ausust when I returned to st. John'n and-

in health it was neoa-nry to be careful in amount of work 'thnt T
did, go:l.ng up at.airs only on necessity, going and coming to work hy

Even than I ha.d. to give up work ror a few days during tho m1.
1 th‘erorora make claim for full compensation up to August

on my return to Newfoundland - because I was still under medical

supervision and unable to attend to any portion of my worke

Ao Lo pos ot ; ; r,::‘:_*"::f
e (e
%M Q. 6 723/



Caph T nunga "

Ordnance Btmet'-.-

1natructed ta rufer you tolmw Iettar dated June
4th.. i.n whieh 11; is atsj.ted th.a.t definate me dma..t
evidanaa co\rarmg the perind referrod- ta is abua- ;
lutely neceaaary bafore a.ny aonai&amuon can be
given same, Until auen nlme as tnis 1a fartncoming

wa cannot t;xe no. furzhe: Acnion in nhL natter.

Yours very truly,

SQ&retary.

s










Capt. Je Nunns, -
12, Ordnance Street,

Dear Sir:-

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter
of Hay 23rde, iith_raferanoe tu.yonr:nlsﬁm for
1065 penniod\np to the timo_of.joﬁr return ;oluen--'
foundland on August 4th.,1930.

I beg to state that this matter wae %aken up
at 1 recent meeting ol the Board when it was agreed

that in order to. be in a position to abnyidgr:thih

claim it will be necessary ror=thefﬂoard to nave

definite medical evidence.fegagding ydur condition
durinz this perdod.

Yours very truly,

=













,1931.

B

R2s= OCAPT, JOSEPH NUNHS:

Capt. JOSEPH NUNNS,
ROYAL NFLD REGT:

/?’?’3/1?1' APRIL 13th.,1931 100 .

€rom Nov.,12/29
to Feb., 14,

SPEICIAL MEDICAL
COHEITTIS,

. SPRCIAL MUDICAL COMMITTIE:
g 13th, ,1951.

claim should be
disability due to




ln reply so your lether of Februagy'zl
1 hava to advtae yuu th&t tnera haa ndl boﬁn

uumbur ot naaas to ‘arrant the oﬁlling tngether nf

this C ammttte-. Lnd uons-qnantlr 3our caae haa nnt
‘yet: bﬁtu diapaaed of.
Just a8 soom ah tha mattgr haa haan dealt wiih

you will be advised ol the dauialon mude.







Dear Siri-

.

I have to advise you that in view of the

Hadiualrﬁbrﬁiftaaée furnzﬂhgd bW_Dr;'Eq;jhﬁ in

your case it 'haa-.'bae‘n dqéideu to have tha ‘matter
considered by the Speoial #edical Comnittee whioh
‘will be meetini shortly, whon you will be further
advised, | ' ; :

Yours very truly,

" Secretary.




Report of illness of Mr. Jos. Nunns.

FHHE IO MR

This is to certify that the above named
was under my care suffering from weakness
of Heart muscle from November I2. I989, to
February I‘a I1930. :

During tHe whole of this period he was
unable to attend to his occupation, and for
the major part.of the time he was confined
to bed.

Subsequent to latter date he, without having

een out of doors previously, left for the

th of England to recuperate, returning
ry mich improved in genmeral health on or
bout the middle of August I930..

Since then he has been able to ajtend
to business daily with only ome or inter-
missions, taking care to avoid e moderate
exertion and resting as con'lnh{:o as possible
during leisure hours. J-













Dear 31?1-

I beg to anknowledge moelpt of your lettar
of recent date a.ncl m reply waulﬂ advise you r.mt
if you will furnish me with a doctor's osx-urxdau
in aupport. of your eLaim 1 lrill be pleaded to takl
the matter u, with the BSoard.

Yours very truly, .

Secretary.




Station St. John's, Nfid.

No and Rank g GAH,'AIH ;

Name JOSEPH NUNNS Complexion

Unit Royal Newfoundland . Eyes Hair

Address P,0.BOX BR54, CITY (The Board wi.ll please note how the soldier’s ap-

pearance corresponds with above description).
Former Trade

Enlisted at ST. JOHN'S On

Disease or Disability Original DEBILIT Y.

Subsequent

Present Condition (Compare with previous Board)

180 1lbs weight. Pulse 120.

Complains of shortness offi breath en exertiem and
when walking up hill, Foot swells areund the ankle
and is painful.

Heart sounds distant, compensation fair.

THE ENTIRE DISABILITY : To what extent is his capacity lessened at present for earning a livelihood"
in the general labour market?

PEN’SIONA_BLE DISABILITY : To what extent is his capacity at present for earning a full livelihood in
' the general labour market lessened by that proportion of his disability due to or incurred dlmng

service [ 30% permanent.

Recommendation of Medical Board

A Members of Board

N.S.FRASER




Bl.ty- 03
Dear Sirt :

Kindly report at Rocm 6, Miitia Bullding on luesday
evening, July 27, a;t 8 o%clock for the purpose of boing exe
amined as to your d:.sahtiitj. '

Yours very truly,

Decretary.
Per,

-l




 Station St. Johw's, Nfd. Date  FEBRUARY 2, 1926,

No. and Rank CAPTAIN - ‘Age | Height

Name  JOSESH NUNNS Compleion ‘

Unit Royal Newfoundland Eyes Hair

Address P,0.BOX 5254, CITY . ; (The Board will please note how the soldier’s ap-

pearance corresponds with above description).
Former Trade :

Enlisted at 8T, JOHN'S On
Disease or Disability © Original LEBILITY

Subsequent

Present Condition (Compare with previous Board)
Wt. 184.
Pulse 100 at rest, 120 after exercise. 100 again in 1%
minutes. Heart sounds distant.
Foot in same condition.
Complains of Breathlessness on hills.
Condition somewhat iwproved.

THE ENTIRE DISABILITY : To what extent is his capacity lessened at present for earning a livelihood
in the general labour market ?

PENSIONABLE DISABILITY : To what extent is his capacity at present for earning a full livelihood in
“the general labour market lessened by that proportion of his disability due to or incurred during
service ? aﬂﬁ-——e months. : 2

Recommendation of Medical Board
Members of Board

CLUNY MACPHERSON

J.3.0'REILLY.




Gitye :

_  Dear Sir: 4
3 Kindly regort at Room 6, Militie Building, on Tuepday

! | evening, February 2, at 8 o'clock for the jurpuse of being Vi
examined as to your disabilily. ;

Yours wery truiy,

| i .. sgeretary. ‘.
; ViiD




The Opinion of the Board upon the questions herein is as follows—

TR

(1) Was the disability contracted in the service ?
‘ (2) Was it contracted under circumstances over which he had .‘no control ?

(3) Was it caused by military service ?

(4! 1f caused by military service, to what specific conditions is it attributed ?

(5) At present his capacity for caming a full livelihood in the General
)uTobl 45,3525 15, or NOTHING, o Labor Market s lesened by: (Esen shoud be satd

a. InandbyMihm:rSemce.‘ 40%
b. By other causes.

N. 5. FRASER






. Foot swells at night still and at times he suffers pain ;

in ankle, Same trouble on hills-. Heart in same condition.

The Opinion.-_.of the Board upon the questions herein is as follows—

t his capacity for eaming a full livelihood in the General Labor Market is lessened by: (Extent should be stated

.45, 3- , 2-5, 1-5, or é
a. In and by Military Service. L -
b. By other causes. LI’O% :

CLUNY MACPHERSON

L. PATERSON.,






x mhﬂhmsmbledpummtbmd:r nndha\nns mdl.huuutmchommthe haukhueqf pmeee:lln m
meahvmmdofﬁwandﬁndthat-
76. Weight 157. Foot still swollen at night. Still
short of breath up hille and stairs., Heart sounds
- weak and distant.

‘The Opinion of the Board upon the questions herein is as follows—

~ (1)Was the disability contracted in the service ?
(2) Was it contracted under circumstances over which he had no control ?

(3) Was it caused by military service ?

(4) If caused by military service, to what specific conditions is it attributed ?

5) At present his capacity for eaming a full livelihood in the General Labor Market is lessened b s
¢ as Tatal, 45, 3.5, 2 2-5 1-§°§mﬁm =2 b is y: (Extent should ted
a. In and by Military Service. 40%

b. By other causes.

CLUNY MACPHERSON

J. B.?0'REILLY.




ur. Josuph
- Long's Hill,

Kinudy zoport at Room 6, Militis Miiluing, Muosday
ayening, Joly 13th at 8 otolovk, for the purpose of buing
axaminoed a8’ So vour d.iﬂ_ﬂgbfﬂ_i_'ity Ry o

, o S i 7Ydurs‘fiithfhlikiﬁ;

Secrelary.

Bir




165 1bs. PULSE 72.. EASILY TIRED AND SHORT OF BREATH,

LEFT ANELE EWELLS OCCASIONALLY.

1 >

¢

The Oplx:ﬁnn of the Board upon the questions herein is as follows—

't

(1) Was the disability contracted in the service ?
(2) Was it contracted under circumstances over which he had no control ?
(3) Was it caused by military service 2

(4) If caused by military service, to what specific conditions is it attributed ?

(5) At t his: ity f ing a full livelihood in the General Labor Market is lessened by:

o 4.5_-.3?5'5? 15, or NOTHING. & e S anox is by: (Extent should be stated
a. In and by Military Service. 407

b. By other causes.

N. &. FRASER

‘L. PATERSON.




: - Capt. que ﬂunm
Longts HZII?: S
0.%%!!- :

Duur ‘h:cr--

Kimily zeport nt Roow 6 "!ﬁliﬁu. MARding,

Tueuday evening, July 15th, at 8 o'olook, fox
“the m:.poaa of butng axmnima m 1; ; ycur cl&.aub&ntx.

X Ymu'u mitm'ul ;;,.~




e Opinion of the Board upon the questions herein is as follows—

(1)Was the disability contracted'in the service ?
(2) Was it contracted under circumstances over which he had no control ?
(3) Was it caused by military service ?

(4) If caused by military service, to what specific conditions is it attributed ?

(5) At present his capacity for eaming a full livelihood in the General Labor Market is

as Total. 4-5, 3-5, 2.5, 1-5, or
a. In and by Military Service. w
b. By other causes.

SIGNATURES (sGp N. 8. FRASER

lessened b::: (Extent should be stated

\




But;

~¢r£d.s.

The Opinion of the Board upon the questions herein is as follows—

(II)WM the disability contracted in the service ?

(2) Was it contracted under circumstances over which he had no control ?
(3) Was it caused by military service ?

(4} If caused by military service, to what specific conditions is it attributed ?

) At present his capacity for eaming a full livelihood in the General Labor Market is lessened Extent should
4 @ as Total. 4-5.3?5 2.5, 1-5, ormﬁm e O P o
4 a. In and by Military Service. M
b. By other causes.

- SIGNATURES " 2 o
; (8GD) J, B. O'REILLY, CAPTAIN President.
L, PATERSON, LIEUT. COL.

by T e

BB 2 s SYERISSRECY.




The opinion of the Board upon the questions herein is as follows:—

(1) a. Is the Officer fit for “General Service?”
If not 0 fit, how long is he likely to be unfit?
If unfit for Gener;a[ Service, is he fit for 3ervice at Home?
If not so fit, how long is he likely to be unfit for S;ervice at Home? ;ﬂinﬁuy]
If unfit for General Service at home, is he fit t:or Light Duty at home? N-.'
If not so fit, is he likely to be unfit for Light Duty at home?

1s the Officer fit to perform any duties not .oming within the above categories?
If so specify the nature of the duties which he might perform.

Was: the disability contracted in the service?
Was it contracted under circumstances over wkich he had no control?

Was it caused by military service?

If caused by military service, to what specific conditions is it attributed? nillt.ll'!‘- m,. j '_ 3

At present his capacity for earning a full hve]ﬂ ood. in the General Labor Market is lessened by:
(Extent sl:cmld be stated as Total, 4-5, 3-5, 2-5, 1-5, or NOTHING } J

Miﬂhry Service,




The opinion of the Board upon the questions herein is as follows:—

(1) a. Is the Officer fit for “General Service?” NO.
b. If not so fit, how long is he likely to be unfit? PERMANENTLY.
If unfif for General Service, is he fit for Service at Home? yq,
If not so fit, how long is he likely to be unfit for Service at Home? PERMANENTLY,
If unfit for General Service at home, is he fit for Light Duty at home? §Q,
If not so fit, is he likely to be unfit for Light Duty at home?

Is the Officer fit to perform any duties not .oming within the above categories” wW@ji{ji%,
If o specify the nature of the duties which he might perform.

Was the disability contracted in the service? YRS
Was it contracted under circumstances over wkich he had no control? YEB,

Was it caused by military service? gpg

If caused by military service, to what specific conditions is it attributed?’ MILITARY m“'

At present his capacity for earning a full livelfood in the General Lahor Ma ket is ]eas'éne'c_l,.'_b_j,-.': ]
(Extem shou]d be stated as Total, 4-5, 3-5, 2-5, 1-5, or NOTHING. --

a, In and by H;hta‘ry Service.

b. By other causes.

-




January 17th,, 19189

Dot

From: = D. M. 8.
Tos~ q- 3, 0.

Herowith please find Proceedings of
Mediocal Board = in quadruplicate = on the

marginally nolo‘ 0ffiger.

\
Major, D. M,!8,
AMB,

[






-

" The accompanﬁn_g King's '(.‘,el"tiﬁcafe,'-on-_his dischygé,.

(No. 13 ), dis.forwarded herewith to

Capt, Jésash Nunns M. C .

in respect of his service as No. Rank__ Capt. -
F p '0‘ . ] . o ‘
" Name JoSepk Nums K Mm.c, CorpsRoyel Ffld. Regt.
3 Receipt of flic e should be acknowledged hereon.

¢ Received__Arna’s C.ER?‘: FrCATE.

=

Signature







SEP 9 192 1921,

The accompanying Victory Medal and/es British War Medal

&%are forwarded herewith to

Name

Receipt of the same should be acknowledged hereon.
s £ .
Received ... oA /6= /9 2/
Signature /’Qm"“"w"‘-ﬁ?

Date

Address 50 %*‘-‘Q’ M .
: . E"a . 2

[r.T.0.]




OFFICER'S ACCOUNT.

| LIEUT. go NUNNS .

Cash advanced at St.Johns- ]

May 6th, v 60.00 x

June I2th, 215.00 - §275,00 |

|

( Due to Officer at St.Johns,Subsistence |

from March 22/15 tdé June I7th/I5

88 dayB @ €2.50 et viiiireesnines 220,00 |

Balance to be charged againgt Pay due

in Great Britain......

B BB B R BB P BB B PR B BB ReBeBofie Bl BB BBl

CooBnBoBeBBrBeRoBeR B BBoBoB B BrBrBef

i
I
i
.

g Ncioﬁlh'-_s:i" el
¢ LONDON, €51

1915




RECELEW,

e

'FOR ISSUR OF RIDRND CF VICTORY -m.«r.jlgn__-u.gi_.g_ Ser

_ I cortify toht T havo rocivod an S.ssu.o of 2 inohqa '@W
of Ribond of Braish Viebory Modol-1914-1919.

- \ NO‘I!..III..

-y
DATE- IIA;..,.II.-?III

PIAGE. . 37(*—«' ;










Hrs. 1. A. Nunns, lotler of Ex Gapt. J. lunns, Royal Neufoﬁnalaﬁa

Dr.

Or.

£. 8.
i Overpeild nllotment 2415
" Sep.-;-ll_lca. 15

Gash Payment, ;
Cheque 4357,1/8/19 2:19:

£49:- 83

[———————

6 Honths Separation Allovance portio:
of Wor Service Gratuity @ 240.00

per month - #240.00
£49:

£49%







OF MILITIA

ADDRESS REPLY TO
DEPARTM'T ©F MILITIA o
AND QUATE NO. T

/ JoHN'S. NEWFOUNDLAND,

To : Capte. J. Eﬁll}, M.Ce,
Tongls ‘111

I should be glad if you will hend your Newfoundlsand

Commission into this Department fer the purpeae of having the date
on which you were retired in the Newfoundland Gazeite endorsed there

Lieut, col.."'
Chief Staff 0fficer,

ey 4 ot b g




R gt -
Lol B
Extraot from Deily Ovders Part II The Royal Newfoundland Regimem

Station G.H.Q. 3»d Hehelon, dated 19=3-18.

Awarded Military Ozoss, Supplenant B .G. 2Es11-17,

Capt. J. Hunns,







=

Bxtract from telegram from mlitary to Syn., London
dated July Bth 1919,

Re Captain Nunns are you paying Separation Allowance
on acoount of War Service Gratuity. If so can amount
overpaid Separation Allowanc e' be dedueted stop If you

have no payment pay for six months less this asmount,




Aetmons fron telegron from Eym., London %o Kilitary

dated June EV¢h 1919,

B% of gratuity ¢o bo pald 4o Mother.of Capt.
Funns.




mmnmwmnm mm
Regiment (In m:mu-uii. '

Tieut, J. Numns,




PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,
E8, VICTORIA STREET,

LONDON, S.W.1.

July th 9

SUBJECT :

SEPARATION ALLOWANCE
CAPT, J. NUNNS MNC

Reference Nos.

REPLY

Dsted  Sep,14th.1919 191

Pleass mtun_m and retain m

‘Exehange of telegrams confirmed:

BYNOPPICAL".
:-_n__t 'r/'r/u (m}a
"y June -gratu’ ﬁ.ldllﬂl 214
Wellman-and otherssfullstop~"
SYNOPTICAL",
"mma 9/7/19 (seinz

tm allowange=be mua
L fnr-l nthselogs this

MILITARY"

yments on aceount of

Noted,please.

Minister of Militia.




: LS
PeBs Since the foregoing pasbeexn
: {'_‘"""', e e
been receivedss

7 Iulmot.ho:' of
ptain Nunne-240 dollarse
"less any avorpaymont-m%ntop.

ITARY.







s e ey

. Sf. ‘fmij_ ] i
~ March 13th, 1919.

_ Please complete the following olaim and
return it to this Department. If possibls, oall
at Room Yp o3 for your-48s0oe -cvos

/ " Lieut. Col.,
Chief Staff 0fficer,

]

CLATM FOR ISSUR OF RIBATD
0f 1914=15 STAR.
|
nga:ﬁnant of H:L:!_.‘._l'bia.,
St, John%s.

I hereby make elaim for issue bf Rivand of
191415 Star. :
- I eertify that I om éntitled to this issue,
hoving served on* B ’ = IS
from. Sk, r5% 1915 to Dae 377 1015,

(Date). 332 20 ... .(20rk )52 B e .
_(Plg.oe}...%,.ﬂcﬁ._-

.2 Fi11:in tﬁ,‘aatre of war where you ssrved in

Ga‘l.lipdiis_ Jhdros, Lomnes, e* Wostern Doyotian
Frontier. S

il




Attached herewith please find
Proceedings of Medical Board,mf
in ln:p:u.u?t, on the above nl'll.m;-
ed 0ffiser,

Minister of Militia .

REPLY

1919

pued 15th February

Please return ORIGINAL and retasin DUPLICATE

Received.

HB/JC



rrou;— D. M. 8.

Tos= C. B, 0,

CAPTAIN JOSEPH NUNNS

Herewith please find Proceedings of
Medical Board = in gquadruplicate - on the

marginally noted 0fficer.

ajor, D. M. S,
AMB,
ENCLOSURE.




Disability .- pumyrsey

Date of commencement of leave granted for present disability +.....eviviveerinerersirnrnnanrsrensninnns e
The Board having assembled pursuant to order, an having read the instructions on the back hereof, proceed

to examine the above-named officer and find that:—

WEIGUT 170 L35, I¥ SHIR® GLERVES, WOUHDED JULY Aes., 1916, THROUGH
ALY LEVY L3O, ToUNDA HRALED, SOME WEAXEESS REMAIND AS UAS SAME

LEO TRAT waB m ¥RV TYRARS A00. AT DEPOT WOBRK SINCE JANJARY
1927, A5 LAZD OF OONSIDERABLE FA%. OOMPLATNS OF §
BREATE ON MAROHING OR ON OLTMBING HELre . soimxto. = OrT R OF

SYELLING AT LEFY ANELE AT MOH?. PULSE 88 =
OF OND SOUND AT APRK « B0 WURMUR. ACCENTUATION

The opinion of the Board upon the questions herein is as follows :—

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

a. Is the Officer fit for “General Service? g

b. If not so fit, how long is he l_ikcly to' be unfit? 'n.‘“m*

a. If unfid for General Service, iz he fit for 3ervice at Home? w0

b. If not so fit, how long is he likely to be unfit-for Service at Home? PpPERMANENTLY
c. If unfit for General Service at home, is he fit for Light Duty at héme?

d. If not so fit, is he likely to be unfit for Light Duty at home?

e. Is the Officer fit to perform any duties not .oming within the above categories?
If so specify the nature of the duties which he might perform. caiy

Was the disability contracted in the service? ygg
Was it contracted under circumstances over wkich he had no control? YRS
Was it caused by military service? YEB

If caused by military service, to what specific conditions is it attributed? gpRpATIN QP ‘"'!'ul"'
anrvioR

At present his capacity for g?rmng a full liveli ood “ilq él};ﬂ(f;rnéral Labor Market is lessened by:
(Extent should be stated as Total, 4-5, 3-5, 2-5, 1-5, oF 6 2
* 3 mon
a. In and by Military Service, o8 1o 2 T WMo
b. By other causes,

“'“) N. 9, YRASER President.
J. 8. TAY®
L., PATRRECON. MAJOR

(380) GLUNY MAOPHERSON. MAJOR
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adty.

Dear Sirt-
_As = result of your Medisal Beard held en
January ,16th., when it was found that you were wafit fer
furthor gemoral service owing to disebility eontrasted em
Aotive Servise and alse in view of dememilisation bdeing
now sarried out,you will be retired on Jamuary,Zist,
Your pay and allowanees will contimme fer
fourtoen days affer the dste of gour Board, and Pest
DPisshargs Pay will beoome effestive at the ond of that

fourteen dayw.
You will be permitted to wear your wniferm

on state oscasions, special militery eccasioms er rarales
and other epecial cocasions whem permissien is granted,

Yours ithtwlly,




@ 017

memcmumm
asgemebled at Headquarters at.hh'u..l.r. u.m
in the case of the undermentioned Offfeer,

CAPT. J. NUENS.

DISABILITY: Dsbility. lermanently unfit for General
SGrvida n v i Home
Service.

CALSSITIED Ce




Extract of Rgport frem Distriet Officer Oommsnding, Newfound land
to Chief Staff Offdder, Militia Department, dated Jan.7th 1919.

Capt.J.Hunns M. 0,

This Officer i=m unfit fer General Service, and I have instrueted

him to report to the Stending Medisal Board with a view to having
his pensionable liability rated, and retiring him from the service
His retirement should be become effeetive from Jan. 14th. Thia
Offiser has been &t different times performing dutiws at the Dspot,

: St.John's and on various ocoasions has taken charge of drafts between
Newfoundland and the United Kingdom, His duties have always been

porformed in a satisfaotory and effielent manner.




dxtract from Gaily Oplern part 11, Nepot
S4e Jonr'e dnted Diosader 80rl., 1016

The ufa rotsiersd fean Ovarsonr and sonortsd
& Jopet, Al-iBe18,

- #Capt., J. Funns,

9




Bxtract from Helasram received from Synoptical London.

THove9th,1918,

Reference my letter Meby. 18th ‘lepimentsl Capt. Jlunns
Dlease inform ne of your desision as soon o8 possibla
oldiagae pension hes since been withﬂﬁawn has any daeision
hesn arrived o’ outstanding olaims of other dependents

in thies Countrye

1L




-

from
E: Extract from telegram %3 Synoptical Tondon, Nov.9th,1918.

Cuptain lunns Tte iaterman 5¢ other ranks with the Bafd
and ¥aseot attonded Tord Lsyor'c show.




5
|

Extract frem Telegram to Synoptical, London,
from Military St. John's, dated Fov. Sth. 1918,

In answer your telegran Wov. 9th,, B_opa.t_tﬁm
Allowanoe has been granted to Capt. Nunns.,
Application ferm returned by mail Nev. 2nd.



m.m 1918,

THE UNDERMENTIONED OFFICERS WHO HAD BEEN PREVIOUSLY OVERSEAS

1
RETURNED @0 U.X. WITH RE/ENFRROCEMENT DRAFT NO., 24, WHICH =
-

DISEMBARKED AT DEVENPORT 12-10-18.

Capt. J. Nunns, M.G., R.NE1d.R,




et |

To be taken on the strength as from 22-10-18.

BR 0-/s

Extract from Daily Orders M By Lts Col. B.J. *ﬂ‘n. DaS.0e
Commanding 2nd Battn. Royal Nfld.Regt. 28-10-18,

Cappe J. Nunm, ¥ 1




CR =10

h‘h"yt frem !olosrum to Il:lntu'y. 8t. .Tohn'a, from
smtioal. London, dated Ooﬁﬂm' ssth. 1918,

Last pay oortiﬁ.utos thyt..__:h'x._ m. Btie‘ik; I.tn
'I-“il..'ll. l[i!ﬂin. Summers, Gedden, Ohlfo. O'Rl’h'h-
Irvine; 8/'1'.#-. LeMessurier, Forsey, James, not

regeived yet. Up to what date have they been paid?

Telegraph partioulars,



-

CR (=10

ixtract from Tolegram to Militery, St. John's, frem Synoptiocl, Lmu
dated Ostoder 25th. 1916, '

In angwer your telegrem Ootober :5rd., Funns' and Fex's drafts

detained by guarantine for 28 days from dste of entey. Yunmms

Faterman, O'Rourke, Jaues relesssi. Fow endecveuring to obtoin
relesse of Fox's draft of Officers.

i R G e



Extract from telegram received from Synoptical London,

0ct.22,1918,

Telegraph whether skinboot per Capt. Nunns are for Steel-

Maitland,




Officer Commanding. : 3



THE ROYAL \ND REGIMENT




-~

=ENrYyr
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From D404C., Hewfoundland,

~To Captain J. Bunna;
- Depote

I have the Lonour to sokmowledge receipt of your
comminication of the 26th inst, You sre posted in neily Orders,
Part 11, under dete of August 5%t as having reported at the
Depot on Avgust 4th/18.

If you are in doubt ae tu the duties you are to verform
your proper course would be to tz=ie the imtter un with 0fiicer
Commarding, Depout.

Major,

De0eCa, Howfoundland:




I beg to remind you it is now three weeks sinoe
I returned from Oromn and I have not received sny
official information regarding my duties, although
I have been doing some duty all the time.

I would 1ike to know how I am placed, what my
duties are and some anthority to snpport me in the
performance of same, plBsse.

I have the honour to be,
sir, :

Your obedient servant

Q[Ju.nu,... -4,-(,17'.{\ .
s Coanpor '

s JN#AY

Captain




Iﬂ!ﬂi from lﬂ.osnt despétehed to WMo
dated me 25th,1918.

Ceptein Nunns expected to leave Halifex June 241h. :

At




TS

Cr 00

M.net .-‘.'rln Illl.'l,y MQ:.-I m‘t 11.#-! Mt The nwd.
lﬂd.hst.ﬂhloﬁn'n.hiﬂ. August 5,1918.

The follewing man retumed from overseas: and reported
at Depot August 4th,1918.

$aptain Jemeph Numns M.C.




T T

VS

sow. sty 2.

lowing returned to G.B. with reinforcement draft
‘*"7?%5' 11/6/18, embarked at -Bali:!&z 24/6

Csptain J. Funns, M.C.

To retusn to Newfoundland.

dnthority: Nominal Roll,

ot of Gasualties from Pay and Rederd Office, London, dgbe

No, 20 which lef$
/18, and arrived



Brtract from Deily Ordeve Part 1l.from Unit The loyal Pflde,
Eogimont,st. John's,dated Juno 14th 1918,

ca.pta.'l_-.!_lynu. l.C.

imbarked for Ovewseas with draft 11-6-18,




CR 10 |

Extract from Deily Orders part 11 from Unit The Royal Nfld,
Regte.Ste.John's, dated May 28th. 1918,

The following Officer is reported to Heasdquarters from
Overseas on May £4.1918

feptein J. J. Fumns, M.C.



Enlisted -—= September 1914

Lieutenante X September 24,1914
Left for Overseas- October 4’.1514
Embarked with Battalion for Gellipoli----- ---- August 10 15,1916
continuous service at Sulve Bay and Cape Helles

Captain e : = Jemumary 10,1916
Wounded in France----------- : July 1,1916
Re joined Battalion Janvary 2,1917
Awarded Military Cress ~-= August 1917

Returned to Newfoundland----- May 24,1918

Lol et (sl

1
A
]
!
|
!



Bxtract from Telegram received from TLondon, dated
May 14,1918.
The following embarked per Govwernment transport at

Liverpool on Mareh 13th for Hslifax, specikl duty,
in reply to your telegram of May 9th:

Captain Funns,



é.R;o-{OI'

b

Extract from Commmnication despatched to Garemar,
St.Jon's, from C.S.0., dated Msy 16,1918

The followung man ember¥ed at Lirsrpool on March 13th fo
for Halifax is returning on specidl dutyi-

gaptain J. Nunns,



-'_.""- _..—1_;.:1

The undezhentionsd 0fficer whe procesded to
off the stremghh of the Batim.from 18«5-18.

u". J.m

w.t Deily Orders Part 8,0y If‘-ﬂll.!_dm. re De8e.00
. :‘ . - ‘ | | | |

roundland is struck




G- p—10 |

Supplement A°

Extract of Homours end Awards dated April 13th.1918.
Oapt. Joseph Numns,Inf.

For conspicuous gallantry and devotion to duty. He led his company withg

great skill in the atitack, end capture d all his objectives.later in the &g

day when in a very exposed partof the line, he held his ground for many
‘hours ageinst repeated counter-attacks. He eset a fine example %o his men,

e e e e o e e e S R e e e e e R e e e me R R mm e ww e ee ee w e

The abovepparagraphs are extracted from & supplement ?;
%o the London Gazette dated 5/&/18.



Bl Rogtegn e 2isld, deted Sy 11,2918

e Following extrsst iz takon fron Suptienamt o swméon
Ocsotte of 4~B<l8

.

Captain J.Nunns.

ewarded Milltary Cross.




TR

G| o )

mt from uu.y mﬂl Mol. by m.h:..m,ma.o.
9=b=18,

The follwwing will proceed om ﬂu_ 13th to repowt to Headguarters,
S8.Jolm's, for duty.

Capted.Numns, M.C.

.




T

Extract of Orders Part 11, by Lt. Col., R.A. Berners, D.S5.0.,
Commending 2nd Bn,, Royal Newfoundland Regiment, dated 6/4/18.

CAPT. J. NUNFS :

having reported for duty is taken on the strength of the Battn
from 5/4/18,



Lxtroet of @elegrara recelived from Synopticnl .Londor:. ﬁaﬁql— i
March 18,1518,

Captain Funns invested Buckinghem Palace liarch 16th.
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GR. -10

Bztract of Memorandwn fgom 'P.&B.o.badnn dated Maxoh nd. 1913,

DEVISIONAL CERTIFIGATE,

Qertificated of the following has been recedved :-

Capt. J. Nunne, M.C. (Card)




ME
Noe.

MORANDUM,

From To : 1
PAY AND RECORD OFFICE, The! Ken; Sy Kinister-ef .mﬁ
58, VICTORIA REET, Bt. :m' .’
’ 52 ; Newfoundland.
LONDON, S.W. i
18th February . ‘“!-.I
SUBJEGT : | REPLY

Separation nlom-.

Olpt-. J« Numns,
Referance Nos. ,‘ mm Regt.

Olaim for Separation Allow=-
snce for this Officer's Widowed
Mother, N.F.P.82, and Statutory
Declaration, N.F.,P, 87, 1s en-
closed for your consideration.

QOapt. Nunns h;l an allot=
ment of §1.50 per day in favour
of his Mother, effective from

19/1/18.
(’;(' £ o

%ﬁ Major

Ohief Paymaster & O. 1/o Records,

/s

Dated November £nd.1918 191

Pleaso roturn QRIGINAL snd roain DUPLIGATE,

lIggue of Separatien Allowe’
anoge '.hna 'baa 'ﬁprowa.
1 cemmence &t
uta .:l oommomsnt of allet-
ment e

Minister of Militis




Extract of Casuslties rececived from Pey & Resord Of£fice, '-

London, deted February 15,1918,

Captain /.C. FNunns . |/

Evacuated lst.Bn., 26/1/18, srrived U.K. 27/1/18, arrived

U.K, 27/1/18 to await orders from War 0ffice on 6
month's tour of Duty in fngland.
Auth:=- Officer i/c Records.




1.

6.
T

'y A

CONT I NGE N T

i EWE UUI:DLAHD

SEPARATION ALLOWANCE

Regimantal Mo. and Rs.nk

(If allowance is claimed for
childrsen, name and addrass
of perscen with whom they
residse should bs stated)

T Oaptain—
Name (in full) 'm
¥
Dats of Enlistment
o lat Newfoundland Regt.
. Name®) of Dependant) (in full) '

: Mary Arm Fumms,
Relationship Widowed Mother
Address

49, Raw Nook Road,
Salendine Nook,

Huddersfield, Ehg.

Ages of Children:
Girls under 17 yﬂarq

Boys Y 15 i

Children's Guardian
Address

Partieculars of allotment

S/o Do csnt.a per day in favour

‘/@x/’«/%ﬁwﬁf

Allottee | of
Address Arq @o-—%v—(./& L,
_ Date effective from //?r S — /5’_
Date of Marriage w1
Have you made previous clain, -
for Separation Allowance? If
80, state particulars. Ko
Is Separation Allowance being
paid on your account to anyone
in Newfoundland or elsewhers? Ho




e i e e s e

o —"ﬁ\

9. lame and address of your last Ayre & = Ltd,
Employer. T Bts Johnls. Nfld,

. L]

10.. The amount of your salary or .
wages immediately pricr to ‘ ﬂiEOU.OO ?
Enlistment. _ il

., 1. Are your wages or any portion ¥o il
{ being pald by your emnloysr % }
durlng your abssence? ; o

12, If paid, what is the amount Ni1
per month?

13, Hams of Corpe prior to Enlist- ¥11
ment in ths newfoundland :
Contingent.

I CERTIFY that the above is a trus statement, - e

Joe Numns,

Signature of Officer forwarding this Anplication.

Js B, Woodruffe, Lt. Ool.
Oomdg. 18t Newfoundland Regts

Unit 18t Newfoundland Regt.
Date 7/1/18

#OU CUMPLETION AT DdE PAY & RECO) OSFICE.

Dats marriapge CUsrtificate examinead

.Date Birth Certificates (in case
ef children) examined

If Soldier is sole support, doss
Statutory Ueclaration
accompany this Apnlication?

AT e



—t e e - el e b e e

¢, -NEWFROUKDLAND

.

NOTICE.

 SEPARKTION ALLOWANOE

o 'THIS STATUTORY DECLARATION is to be filled in correctly in

every detail, and a'complete reply must be given to each gquestion.

 Each statement is considered as, being made on oath by virtus

of the Provisions of Acts 6 & 6, Will. IV,, c. 62, and ths form is
to be signed before a Magistrate of your District, and returned to

The Chief Paymaster & ufficer 1/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingent,
Y 58, Victoria Street,

. London, S.W. 1,
Ranh

1. Name-in rull of Soldier Ja | Regiment or Unit | Regtl No.
Numns, Joe. ; Oapt. | Royal
2 Newfoundland
2. Age of Soldier: 41 4/12 Barried-ar Single: .
8. Name'In fuill of Age | Ococupation | Péermanent Address -
Mother of Soldier: "49,Raw Hook Road,
79 . :
; Salendlne Nook
Numns, Mary Ann. 2
’ y - 4/12 Huddersfield.
. IT &our husband is.alive Age | Occupation | Whers ploys

state:
Hame in full

5. If your husband is alive and is
not *supporting you, state reason.

6. If your husband is a chronic
invalid and totally incapaci-
_tated, state nature of malady
which must be supported by s
medical certificate, and en-
closed with this document.

7. IT a widow state date date
and place of dgath of your.

Feb. 23rd 1910,

husband. Oross Lane Marsh, Huddersfield. -
. B.AHamee'of-yoﬁh other children {Age | Occupation | Addresses in fuil
: Bryn Mohr,
Haigh, Alice 48 Salendine Nook,
Huddersfield.
Rayner, Buocy Ann 38 Kakahi,
s .Kings Country,
* 3 New Zealand.
9 gState amount earned by (a) ﬁou (a) Nil
(b) your husband {(b) -

-




Fund, Pauaibn rrom.any Auth-
ority, Interest, Divi end, Bto.

¥ t, of
. u::zf“m*‘;'ﬂsgﬁm@

Governmant, if ‘do, how munh? v

 Actual amount oonﬁributad?bn
Solﬁf%r prior to ‘enlistment.

'”iﬁﬁnea of la-rixea

WA o

g *T!Anohmt N

"'is. Was ‘this amount ' contributed

weeki or:monthly?

No .

14. Did this amount include pay- : No

___ment of ‘son's board, etc.

16. State your son's trade or
occupation prior. to anlistmant.

Salesman

18. State amount. of hig. wages.

T Erireath

#1200.00_

ol BTt

17. State name and-&ddraeaAof
his last employer.

t

"Ayre & Sons, Ltd.

St. John's, Wfld.

18. State amount of support month-
ly from son since enliastment.

No speoial amount ‘and not
monthly

19, Actual amount contributed by
other children weekly or monthl

Nil

20. If not receiving support from
other children state the cause.
(Marrisge ~f sons cannot be
regarded: 'ap a valid reason for
non-sgppcrt )

‘Daughters and Married

I herewith make this solemn declaration conscientiously

believing the same to be true, and by virtue of the provisions of

the Acte § & 8, Will. IV., c. 62,

Signature Mary Ann Numms,

Place of 49, Raw Hook Road, Salendine Nook,

Regidence

HUddersrisid.

Beclared and subscribsd before me at Huddersfield -

this  Fffteenth day of February 1918

(o}
Signature of

the Maglstrate B, Riley.

Place or County
for which he acts

Huddersfiield.




Extract of telegram received from Pay & Record Office
London, @ated Nov., 8./:7

Captain J. Numns.
Has been awadded a Military Cross by Field Marshall
Commanding in Chief B.E.F.

For information see file "Homors & Emards”™ letter No.
4486,

/



Authority.

Reference.

Daily orders lst Bn. 29/10/17e




No, H.A. 7883,

0.C. "A" Section, 5th Stationary Hospital, B.E.F., reports 22nd
Maxrch, 1917. ‘

ot et e e e e B

DICCHARCED to Unit 22nd March. 1917.

{ e e =

Lieut. D.J.Churchman R.E. R.T.E. Dieppe. Debility Slight.

0.C. 25 Stationary Hoepital, Rouen, reports 23rd Mareh, 1917,

DISCHARGTD to duty "A" 22nd larch, 1917.

: 2/Lieut. H.Y.Chatfield Clarke 2nd S.W.Bdrs. leasles.

e

0.C. 25 Stationary Hospital, Rouen, reports 24th ifarch, 1917.

s 8 b

To Other Hospitalg, United Hingdom 23rd March, 1017.

2/Lieut. W.Gooding. 15th H.L:I., Bac. Dysentery. |
2/Lieut. I.J,H.Halone, 2/5th N.Staffs. Bac. Dysentery.

s . 1 e e S e et

C.C. 2 Red Cross Hospital, Rouen, reports 24th March, 191Y%,

IRANSFFRRED to No.7 Ambulance Train to Fng. 23rd March, 1917,

Lieut. E.H.Cave. R.F.Corps. G.B.W.D.Thigh (014 &
. Ostecmyclitis.
Lieut. C.W.Brebner 53rd Bn. A.I.F. Hyalglae
Lieut. V.G.Sanders. 20th A.I.F. Trernch Foet.
Lieut. D.G.McKinnon, 7th Bn. A.I.F. Infln. Glands (Axilla)
Lieut. E.Ssul. Aus.Fd.Arty. Hydrocele

T SFERRED to 39 General Hospital, Havre. 25rd March, 1917.
Capt. J.Nunns 1st Newfoundland I.C.TuLip (V,45.8)
Bo) GED tao Base Tetails 23rd larch. 1917.

Lieut. R.A.H.Whatton. A.S.C.(43 Amn.S.B¥ Stamuering (D.A.H)
B2 /Ticut. B.F,pG.: R.F-A. 1 D.A. Injury Knee.
) HF.jor LCHQH i




2/Lieut. E.A.de B.West R.P.A.(D.236 (How.) V.D.B.

B D to 6 Docks Rest Camp Havre 22nd March, 1917.

2/Lieut. J.A,Scames 2nd R.W.Pua. V.D.G,

2/Lieut. W.H.Martin 13th R.7.Fus. V.D.G.

[ 2/Lieut. R.M.B.MacDonald 14th Arg. & Suth.Hrs. V.D.G.
Lieut. P.A.Waters. 8th Australian I1.¥. V.D.o.

e e e e v e

i @.C. 39 Qeneral Hospital,” Havre, reports 24th liarch, 1917.
|

TRANSFERRED from other Hosoital 23r4 h, 191%7. |
——-—-——-—-_____________—MJ__L__

, 2/Lieut. J.ucquoid 12th R.Ir.Rifles. N.Y.D.g1t,

: 2/’Li-eut- G-Bosod“in A.8.C. H.Te. fll-T.BclL.Df In_ﬂtht.} NIY-D-S:L"?-
! Lieut. L.R,Ray. R.T.1.(Seconded from 15 Lon,Ri) N.Y.D. B1t.

i Lieut. T.C.Gomﬂ.n Can.lMQ. (2 Tun.Coy-) N.Y.Dlslt.

| Ua-pto J.Nunns 1st Nmomdlmd_%:m‘_ﬂli:_g _J)a Slight-

.
T e b T

DISCHARGED to duty A.S5.C.Bage Depot (H.T. & S) Havre 23rd March, 1917.

Lieut. C.W.Hardwicke A.S.C. (34 Div.Tn.) V.D.8.

- DISCHARGED to duty Ne.l Large Res.Camp, Havre, 23rd Haroh, 1917.

Lieut. H.V.Pendavis R.F,c. (1 A.D.) late 2nd Ox. & Bucks L.I.
VQDOSO

DISCHARGED to duty No.5 Doclks Res.Camp.llavre 23rd Harch, 1917.

2/Lieut. F.M.Field. 14th E.Yorks. R. N.V.D. Papillomats.
| Lt. & Q.M. YT.Clark 9th Royal High, N.A.D.

DISCHARGID (re-admitted to Ieolation Hos»ital) 23rd March, 1017.. i

2/Lieut. S.G.Rogers 1st Devon Regt. V.D.S5.C.
2/Lieut. H.V.Lee R.F.AL(V. 7 T.M.B.) V.D.S,

DISCHARGED ( re-admitted %o 2nd G.Hos. Hut Sec.-23rd March, 1917.

; 2/Lieut. A.Titley 30th Roval Fus., att I1.G.C. V.D.s. ]

e

DISCHARGED to 0.C. Reinforcements, Havre. 23rd tarch, 1917.

Licut. H.R.Gifford Bth Can.litd.Rifles. V.D.G.,

__DISCHARGHED to duty Ne.5 Docks Reet Camp. Havre, 23rd March, 1917.
B Iicut. L.R.Bumpus Aast.F.4. (6/2.) V.D.G. T

T "'-‘%'?'
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L

:

B3, Yt
LOABO

MAR # /




L FOR INFORWATION ONLY, NOT T0 BE CEMSUNICATRD QUTSIDE THE VAR OFFICE,

- -
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: "’-d';ak
0,C.,, 2 General Hospital, Havrs, reports 12th May,19175 & oF

£in
il

Zhambicis ek

ITTED ALT t )
A/Sister O,Hocksy, S.A.¥,N.8.2 Gen,Hpl. Influenza severe.

0,C,, General Hospital (3),Le Treport, reportes 1llth Xay,1917, ]

- [

TIANSFERRED to O,Conv,Homs, Diappe Oth MAY, 1817,
2/Tisut, TF,L.Marillier. 2/South African Infy. G.S.%W.Chest.

=TT

!
|: 0.C,, 8 General Hospital, Rouen, reports 12th May,1917,
- J
i ZRANSFERRED to England, procsaded on Sick Leave 11lth MAY 19017, l
! Capt.R,H, Osborne. 20ta Hussars attd.Hdars.lst Anzac Corps.
I G, 8,7, =2t Arm savers, |
._ |
0.C., 25 General Hospital In the Field, reports 10th Nay,1917, |
T ANSYERKED from,No,14 Gen,Hpl, 9th MAY, 1617, ]
Lieut,Harry A,Glassford, 3rd Canadians. Sgables slight, |
|
0.C., 35S General Hospital, Havre, rzports 1llth iay,1517, |
, IRANSFESRTD from Other Hospitals, 10th MAY,1917, *
i 2/Lieut, I, B,MacBean, 1lst K,Edwards Horse, N.Y,D.slight. :
F Capt, H,¥cDonald, 14th Canadians, N,Y,D.slight,

DISC =D to O0,C, =ainf Ha 10th Y. 1917,
Lieut,F.L,Bradburn, 49th Canadians, C V,D,S,

]
i
K

01C, , 39 General Hospital, Etaples, reports 12th May,1917,

DISCHARGED to Base Despot ., Etaples., 1lth MAY, 1817,

Liaut. J. B. ?r“'r. cmdim “. G. 001"0. v. DI 80
2/Lieut. L. P. Israel, 19th Australian I,F, V,D.E

GED TO Bae Dapo Rouen h

- ) aptu JsNunns, 1lst ﬁ“fbmdlmd Regt, V.D, 8. %

.

12 Red Oross Hospital, Ruggg. reports 12th May,1917,
§87D to 3¢ General Hospital, Havrs 10th KAY, 197
“ut, I, *acBean, 1lst King'Edward's Horss., V.D.S.




Extract of “asualties received frommPay & Record Offine,

London, dgted July 11,1916,

Captain J, Nunmns, /

B.W. R.Leg. 1/7/16. Reported by 0.C. 88th, F.A.

previously reporte d Hot.




‘Extraot of “asualties received from Pay & Reaord Office,
x 2 :
;onl'on, dated July 11,1916.

Captain Nunns,d, /

Bullet Wound Right Leg 1/7/16..
Reported by 0.C. 88 F.A,

S s ot i
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Extract from War 0ffice, List. No. X. 198656 dated July 7th., 1916.

To 3zd., London Hospital.

Oapt, J. n&ns (G.8.W. Left Knee)




e oy

Zrtraot of Camualtice received fron Fay & Hecord
4{f800, London, dated July 041910.

/_. -I' . o
VCapt. J. Tunns. /

Gunskot wound left 1eg.

Admittod Srd Londor Gene 1 Hoepital, Jdsworth,
July §th,191G.




Extract of Casualties recsived from Fay & Reaord
0ffice, London, deted July 7,1916. : |
Reported by D.D.M.S. London Di:trdet July 5,1916.

flaptain J. Nunns. /

Gunshot wound left knee. Tog 3rd Lordon Hospital.




S N8 Qeanddasa NH.L.W.G.

Dean Sin




Oapt. J. Bumns, bullet wound leg,
i ~

Admitted 3nd. London General Hospltal,

Authoritys . Letter from Capt. Nums.

LLE 7 TS




Ch o2

I:'trut of !q‘.ugnn rnclm from the Pay m Bnm Mnu. London
da‘h& hly Eth 1918. frﬂn A- .H.S.!h'rro d-ua G't'.h b § ulr 1915
(Ko, :.x.:.sz) Received July 19-18.

H,oulyital Ship "Egypt" sailing July 4th 1916 with the following
Of,ﬂur on board:-

Capt.JNunns



Txtraot of Callogrta regeived from Londo ny
dated 5/%/18, :

flaptain Nunns, (/

Pullet Leg at Wendsworth July 3rd.

roe



Extract of fTelggrsm from 0,0, 1 Genmersl Hospital, Havre,

dated 3rd July 1916, received 4th July No,i.6022,

Captain J. Wunns, /

Admitted 2nd July ,1916 Wounded Leg 1., u-.;a-



Extract of Osmmunication received from Pay & Record

0ffice, London, dated July 3,1916.

Captein J. Nunns, /

Telegram from A.D.M.S. Havre dated 4th July 1916.
Hospitzl ship ":ugypt" sailing 4th July 1916
with the following officer on board.




e
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_Prometion.

By Iieut.Cel.S5ir W.E.Davidaon,K. C.h.G.O:Eficer Gomﬂ.g- ,Haxmeh 21,1916,

B e e e e e e e e B e ———————

Licutedodiunnse.

To be Captain,with seniority £rom Jon.l0,l91€.

P




CR 0 -

mumum—ummmm

Lieut. J. MNunns,




Iieut, J Nunns,

i
g

0fficer Commanding. i .




The Adjutant,
Trat Nevfoundluand Regiment.

I Lave the lLonour to inform you that on tle
sugrestion of the Reserve To ce Comuittee I shail
retain the services of Lieut, J. Nunns to assist In

the tralniug of "T" Company.
Ry : I have informed Liecut. Coionei Burton
F by wire this day of the above arrangeiment.

)

Governor,

19 April 1915,




Government lfouse,
St, John's,
19 Aprii, 1915,

8ir,

I have tle honour %o infors you that, upon
the recommendation of the Reserve Torce Couslttee, I
lave approved of their suzwestion that your services
ghoult Le retalned to assist In tle treinlng of "PY
Company .

I trust that tLis arrangoment may not cause

you any luconvenlence.

I have teieprapled thls day to Lieut.

Coloneci Rurton informiug Lim of tle arrangeisent

whicl. has heen made.,

I have tlie honour to Le,
Sir,

Your oledient servant,

aovernor,

Lieut, J, Nunns,
Firat Nfid, Reglucnt,




Plesse senhd to the Royal oum- a Notice stating M
Lieutenants Alderdice, Wighton and Funms hav!.nc mtm
from the Contingent on agtive service for the pﬂpo» of
essisting in the training of "E" Company are taken on fhe
strength of the Regiment as from the 23rd instant on which
date they will have reported themselves for duty.

Please post a'uopy of the Notice in Orderly Room; and
notify the Paymaster's 0ffice.

Refer also to the Paymaster the question whether these

Offigers should receive mese sllowanae during their period
of employment at the Headguarters of the Regiment.

Governor.

26th March, 1915. _ i




C.R, 010

APPOINTMENTS.

HIS EXCELLENCY THE' GOVERNOR HAS BEEN PLEASED TO
MAKE THE FOLLOWING APPO INTMENTS.

J. NUNNS, ESQ.,

TO BE LIEUTENANT ON PROBATION,
THE ABOVE COMMISSION TOM DATE FROM SEPT 24, 1914,




e 1

CR 0-4

mxtract from Nominal Rell of 1lst Bm. 1411. Regt. Embarked
Devenport for Active Service 20-8-15.

Lieut. J. Numns,

Pisembarked Alemdria 31-8=15 prooceedad to Abbaseia, Cairo
same Ia.te emberked Alexsndria for SxXkRwpit Gallipoli
15—9-1'.







B "TO PREVENT

21/7/18 :

To E.F.M. MISS ROBERTSON,

! 55 LONGS  HILL /
ST PIE- (Newfoundland)

. ALLS WBLL GlERRIO

J. NUNNS. No

—

; ,, m@oﬁnw 3

é’éf 76 Gter Moo He!

e e

s+
~

T TSITRETT

2
Haying read the tions printed on the back hereof, I request that the abors talegram be forwarded by the Western
Unlon T qnph-omamﬁ.nkjmtbm-ﬂumﬂ?ﬁwwmtw. 4/

Signatur Addr
OABI.E ﬁDDREﬁBEﬂ nmna"rﬂ(ﬁb IN'ANY PART OF THE WORLD, OR WITH ANY COMPANY, ARE J\V.MLABI.E OVER THE
I.I.NES DF THE WESTERN UNION TEI..EGRAFﬂ-OABLE SYSTEM.




i’ ; 3 . REic =~ et S _,_,___'__1
iéss;/m/p_&a : ‘

CHIEF PAYMASTER & OFFICER I/C. RECORDZ.
NEWFOUNDLAND CONTqNGE'.-;TJGP“m e
N 'ga VICTORIA STREET /Bn.R.Nf1d.Regt. [
LONBON, SIW. 1.0 " Hazeley Down Camp
L Sl Winchester.

ovember g,

SEPARATION ALLOWANCE.

With reference to your recent verbal
enquiry at this office regarding your claim for
Separatidon Allowance in favour of your mother:
The Minister of Militla has now advised that
the claim has been admitted and payments will
be made within a few days.

It is not quite clear from what date
payment of the allowance begingd but meanwhile
in accordance with the Regulations ,payments are
being made from the date of your claim.

Major,
Chief Paymaster &.0.1/c. Records.






! een arrived
- "at as to- outstanding claime- other dependents- in this

Despatched 8/
"ll{ ta.ry, St.{l.?ohﬂ Y
“Roference my letter :I.Btii-..\ogt— ns- pleaso_inrom‘ me -

"of your decision as soon as p: - 0ld age pemsi
"has since been- withdrawn- has any ‘decision beer

"count.ry- 3
{Sgd) smopncan"‘



CONTINGENT

Xt o/on MINISTER OF MILITIA.Ilo.AG218/0/56
."P-ﬁﬁjn"wO:a‘_ R : ey
(9714 ), Recsivea 10/ 11/ 18

Decoded by_ H,H.Bs Checked by  JeLs 5

: .
Dated . 9/ 11/

" Branch Pay. Acted upon (Initial)

. Acknowledged per No. dated [/ /

‘91.
"With ref your telegram 9 Nov- separation allowance-
"has been granted to- Capt- Nunns- application-
"form- returned- by mail- Nov 2nd- fullstop.

(Sgd) MILITARY."




MEMORANDUM.

No. H a

Epem _ : ToThe Hon. The Minister of Militia
PAY AND RECORD OFFICE, St. John's 9
. ?

68, VIOTORIA STREET, NewPoundland.
LONDON, S.W. :

18th February 191 8. .

' SUBJECT : REPLY

Separation Allowance, pates lovenber 2nd.1918
Capt, J., Numns,
Royal Newfoundland Regt,

Reference Nos.

Pleseoroarn QRIGINAL so roain DUPLIGATE.

hY

Claim for Separation Allow= Issue of Separatien &llow-
% | ance has been spproveds

Bnce for this Officer's Widowsd Poayments will cemmence at

; date of commencement of allot-

Mother, N.F.P.82, and Statutory ment.

Declaration, N.F.F. 87, is en=

closed for your consideration. SO a&é

e = —_

Capt. Nunne has an allot= =
Iinister of liliitia
ment of 1,50 per day in favour
of hils Mother, effective from

19/1/18.

Majpr
Chief Paymaster & 0. 1/o Records,




% '.:g;torh“d'lm
Arho
Barnet, Gr

'ﬂ‘-“ 8%;!"%1“.

Dear Mrs Ryland,

There is a steamer going direct to St John's
on Thursday next,the 12th inst, and I think if you
send the parcel of paintings to me in time, I think
it will be possible to got someone on the dpaft to
take it, it being understood of course, that the
parcel is not toc bulky.

Yours sincerely,













lovm'ber I?‘th

To Transport Officer,
London District,

P.M/W.F.

SUBJECT : CONVEYANCE OF BAGGAGE BY RAIL.

Wwith reforenloe to the attached bill G. N. Railway, for
conveyance of Kit belonging to Capt. -J. Nunns of this
Gontingent. Should not this be pald by you, please? 1
Thia Officer was invalided from the B. E. F. and wished 4
to have his Kit emt;ﬁa@?’ﬂam where he atayad while

| on sick leave. Will you p..use say Whether the bill i 'IT
' should be paid by this Officer, or whether the cost of
t carriage in such cases is chargeable to the public. :
P.e'rha.pa you will kindly let me hawve oopipa of any special |-j
instructions you have relating to carriage of Officers'
baggage by rall, so that the proper mathod may be applied |
at this 0ffice, also whether the use of A. F. G. 980

ST ——

shuld be continued, if ao ehould you be quoted as
"Transport Officer paying s Dlease. - &

e i //ﬂ(% o

Paymaster & 0 i/c Records.




_ Ne eharge should be raised by railway sempany

in respeet of this lgﬂlu.
W11l yeu kimdly ferward amy further sarriers

metes you 1ssue fer simiiiar censigmments, te this offies

fer reuting in the first:' instanse befers hmhgtt mtgu

Osmpany, This will simplify matter sheuld any query '

I_!.’to.m arise with the rallway ecempany. :
Dispateking direst shéuld enly be reserted te i

 inm extremely urgent eases as it invelves umnesessary elerieal
werk te all eenserned. '

Ao il

Capt.
Kensingten Barraska, . 0,I.0. Transpert

20/11/16. Lenden Distriet.

o Ak
: Aec'd, : —Npv.2.L -1'&'&
3 ; Aokt o e Sl
Ang'd. .@%

Filz Mo © = -










&

" Chief Paymaster & O i/c Records.,

9/3/ & & o
of

Royal Nfld Ragt

Annsmuir Camp,

-+ Lady-bank,
Scotland.

BA/DH.

Pay & Record Office,
" 27th February, 8.

Newfoundland Contingen
58, Victoria Street,

3 S.K.l.
Capt. J. Nunns, ¥.C. % Wﬂ \L(.,m

Fuauustnr & Officer i/c Records,

t,

With r-ference to your

letter of 22/2/18 (1950)
. your kit was sent by

. Passenger Train L.N.W. & M.

Rallways, to your address
in Huddersfield, on 19/2/18,
It is hoped that you
have since received it.
Arrangemente have been
made with the War Office
for your investiture at
Buckingham Palace on
Saturday 16/5/18. The
‘branch concerned at the Var
Office state that they will
communicate particulars to
..you later.

Major,




ar/lnscornsu HORSE. 3
22~ 2~AF |

: J‘E’ M@M Sw, i

SM_ - I
Q.9 »-.--...._/C" a A .. " 0
M _a-u—c_l-A e """-"'"‘MA.- .







NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.
Cables and Telegrams : : . T
“SWH?NWN- PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,
VICTORIA #7. 68, Victoria Street,
A Grri s edoron, ezt
and the following No, quoted : 3

3375/87 /P&A End,Mave o ag

Secretary,
War Office,
 Whitehall, S. W. (1).-
sir, =
ALLOWANCES: NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

With reference to this office No. 14636/278,29/12/17, and your
reply 121/0verseas/5284 (F.2) 21/1/18: I have the honour to enclose 1
copy of, memoranda exchanged with Captain Nunns, togsther with his
reply’ 27/2/18 (2078), togatisemeseith oxtract of Daily Orders, 1lst.
Battalion /10/17 and A.F.W.3447 for further attention.

-

I have the honour to be,
Sir,
Your obedient Servant,

7 1l
= § aJ]oT, P
& 0 i/c Recordss




2/IsTSCOTTISH HORSE.

o5 c’; 3 i

__47“

S 1= /8 /"«"L.o

DEPARTMENT Ao
Refzrence Ma i e B,

pate Rec'ds ‘s




¢ Authority for your appointment to-Command of Briggdé.

'f Gompany cannct be traced’ in Daily Orders 1st. Batﬁ.f

Royal Newfoundland Regiment . Kindly advise whether

" copy of the order referred to may be obtalned by;yqu'l“

Wam o

Chief Paymaster & O i/c Recorde. :

from 0. G. concerneda.
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u no e'peui-a.l a.llommnau a.re 4_n_m;a‘b_;e._to_-_a. _

Of;!'ius‘r 1n 'I:.ha field.

wit.h pay. SHE

A cash allolranoe in raspeot,-.of Lodging Light,
Rs.t.iona, 1a iaauabla by t.ha Gomnd Payma.at.or, thﬂ
Baae,,when 1aaue3 in kind ara not drmm. W

Authorityt Ai Oy Ia 1653 of 1918|j




D nempgr 1918
gﬁarance lttaohed.

" I was given to. unde ___ta.nd
by .'El Ce O Div. DBPDt- Ba .

] was entitled to extra :
L mﬂmee, ag granted bx Wels |
ile aoting on permanent stafy

h 2 unit, away from my :

t.on such s temporary £

Jpointment an Officer is unde:

extra expenses. If I sm not
entitled to extra I see no

reason for any Officer in our

Regt. to be ambi lous, for pro=

motion. I was od T wou11

be entitled to 3/y a day extra
while on permanent staff of
29th Div. Depot Batt. please.




] d my Brigade ﬂompa.ny.
you have a copy of the
.orders a.buut. Oct. 231‘d.

‘pointment.

.I wait your favcurnble







ENGLBND.
ROnl nmmdland nsgt..
B. Ev ,.F-_o

. Pay & Record Ofrioe,

B8, VIC
~ LONDON, s.w
- \!‘ |r£_!

19th March 101 8

Ospt-o Je m’. M. 0.
Royal n.ufomﬁ1md Rea___

With rerersnoe to the en-
olosid copy of memorandum eXs
with the above named

Officer,~ Please advise whethen

y of the order referred to
is-available.

“"103‘!.
b Ohi.ef Paymaster & 0.,1/0 Records.

EZH/S :

ZM ( y,/f_.uf.a«_—wr/ C.
_‘" ‘:,'?2:’/ 1

. cli '
1 I\Ob Gl




\l ,:,f -OL‘{Ir\ '! ] C"
N 1'5 ‘g vﬂ""i" SRIA

Pay & Record Office, .
19th March 8

|
1
a copy :n.' the order referred to
by is avallable. a
d
]
Ma jor, ¥
Chief Paynutor & 0.1/c Records. !
!
;-%
/s



- December 1917

; . / Capt, J. Numms,
£ 1st Hewfoundland Regt.
: B. E; F.

Allowances in the Field.
With roference to the emolosed A. F. W 5447 (2) ;
this form does not apply to the Newfoundland Contingent,
as no special allowances are issuable to a Newfoundland

S - Officer in the field. :
) Fleld and Mess Allowances are credited concurrently
' with pay.

A cash allowance in respect of Lodging, Light,
Rations, is issuable by the Command Paymaster, the
Base, when Iiusuaa in kind ares not drawn. I

Authority: A. C. I. 1656 of 19186.

g Major,
Chief Paymaster & O. i/c Records.

.l_ﬂl/-!s .
T e



et

Witk refdiente to your statément that’

copy of order for your' attachment to 26tn’,
Diviaional Dapo& Bsttslion ‘could be obtained
from 0. Ce, 1st. Battalion: The —onotosed onpy
of mmoranda 4527/122 /P&a, 19/3/18, exchanged .’
with' that’ Offiber is eholbsed. It is presumea
that'if you desife to pursie the mtter further
you ¥111' cémntnicate direct witn'o. O
concerned, please. .

2 lla;or,
Chief Paymaster & 0 i/c Records.

1 s




e :_3':-;,,“_

With reference to you letér 27/2/18 (::-ra):
Autnority for yétr sppointuent to Gommand of Brigade
Gompany sannot bs traced in Daily Orders lst. Batt.
Royal Newfoundland Regiment . Kindly advise whether
copy of the order referred to may be obtalned by you.
friom 0. 0. concerned.

Ksjdl',
Chief Pamnuter & 0 1/c Records.




i 5
L
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-
5049/ /P&A -
i = | 2
Srd. ADRIY . AT ol T
... VARIOUS. h‘f“"‘*"“w‘i'

With reference to, your letters 30,/3/18 & .
1/4/183 change of address ia notéd and mail will
be. ra=~directed accordingly.

A..B. 64 of, No, 1585 Pts. J. Cron has been
received. :

With regard to your claim for allowances
whilet in Command of. 29th.Divisional Depot
Battalion: See this offi;e-No. 4007/3, 2/4/18.

LR Haijnrl
Chief Paw!Haat.er & D 1/0 ‘Recofds,
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{EVWFOUNDLARD
PAY & RECOED OEECE,
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HESSHUET

BRAGCHIL. Lave V=
Comd. L. -




: “Despat-ched 13/5/ -'ss
“Milit.ary. St thn’s.

"Gu_pt.a.in - Nunns = invested - Bucl*ingham --Pllace f—-h{arch 16 =
fullstap. o i ’ i

(sa) Eiynnlp.tica;l. A




N ; 3
TO | Nook ﬂ Salendina [Nook |
Huddersfield, _

Bendars Bamber. “Day of Month, In reply to Number,
= 208 19/7/18 AN
Please roport this pffice as
. _soon as possible  tomorrow  Saturday
- important
: Synoptical,|

i
%
3
~ From
- Place
Tima i
The ubyve may be forwarded os now sorrected. (z) %
&

Crnsor. Bignatare of Ad'ﬁrmururpm-m nummdmm:gnuhinhil';iz

| (2828, Wi WI2009MIZIT. 160,000 Puds 107, (E764). H.0.2L.,Ltd

* This line should bo orased if not
Forms CfElfyilL,




EWFOUNDLAND GONTINGENT,
PAY. & BECORB—OFFICE,

Ref. Nos. IN
ec'd
AcKT

658

4 Ans'd

lief. MM,LE'L




T

]
!

CHANGE OF COMPANY COMMAND.
HANDING OVER CERTIFICATE.

¥ @ertify thatI have this day handed/taken over Command of

(1.) That the cash payments during the account period as shown in the
Cash Book agree with the entries in (2) the Pay and the Mess
Book, and (b) the Stoppage Account in the Company Ledger:
also that they are supported by receipts and vouchers where

necessary.

(2.) That all Company Bills have been paid to the end of the preceding

account period.

(8.) That the amount handed over, whether in the form of the Bank Balance,
Cash, or Stamps, agrees with the Balance shown by the Cash
Book. The Bank Balance should be verified by the Pass Book,
allowance being made for any outstanding cheques.

I have checked over all blankets, equipment... T ii...ioiiii.. in the

Company Stores, have compared same with what has been issued, vide Signa-
tures obtained, and agreed same with the total on Company Ledger.

8 d
Cash received ... /7 A
Balance stBank..,/{ﬂc R JA

Date.,t?i{...?—./.?. /5.

Warnen & S, Limlbed, Wiastorster




Newfoundland Contingent,
88, Victoria 8t.,
London, 8.W. 1,

11th Dec., 1918.

Uapt- J. Nunns, M.0.,
R. Newfoundland ngt-.
‘S.8. CORSICAN, Tilbury Pier.

Dear Oapt. Nunnss:

I am forwarding in your care
2 parcels addressed to Mr. Herbert
Winter and Mr. Alick Harvey. It will
be esteemed a great favour if you will
kindly deliver them to the addressees.
Wishing you a pleasant trip. '

Yours sincerely,




“Pt. Je. Funns,
49, Raw Nook Road,
Buddersfield.

CASUALTIES,
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT, &c.

Reference your letter 18/7/16: sccording to
A.F. A.45, Proceedings of a Medical Board, you are
recommended for four weeks' leave from 8/7/16.

The total mumber of Casualties on 1/7/16 was,
roughly, 250 Killed and Missing and 450 Wounded.

' Statement of your account from 18/3/16 to 7/7/16
enclosed.

Please note that in no way 1is 1t an obligatlon on
this Office to render statemémts to Officers periodically;
it was done to the period ended 17/3/16, together with
cirecular letter 23/3/18 explaining the circumstances.

Statements may be suppl}ied in special circumstances,
but should be unnecessary. An Officer knows what is
due to him, and such is paid to his Bankers at the end
of every period of four weeks, the rest is a matter

. between banker and customer.

Capt.,
Paymaster & O. i/c Records.




23rd October, 8.

Oa.pt.. Je Nunns,

4387/8 2/1 Newfoundland Regiment,

: -
HT /5W Newton-on-Ayr, N.B.

LEAVE OF ABSENCE, B.4.

As requested in yours 18/10/16, copies (2) are enclosed, B

please.

Capt .,
Paymaster & O. 1/c Records. i






to hear of your misfortune but at the same time xelieved

tommtitmzhno‘bemmohma.' ¢

At present official notifications are few s'lu news
in the form of rumours, but altogebher it would appear

the Regiment has suffered seversly.
Any mail coming for you will be forwarded as aumu.»

{

-~

K2 B A TR e

i

1




REGENT PALACE HOTEL,

PiccAbDILLY CIRCUS,

BLE, PICCY,

CopE . WESTEMN UNION,

LLONDON, wW.
THE STRAND HOTEL LIMITED, .

| === 9.4, 2 L5 s,
o é.._/ =54 T (5 , f/
S
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10th July, 8.
Paymaster & Officer i/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingent,
58, Victoria Street, S.W.
Capt. J. Nunns, -
1/1 Newfoundland Regiment,
49, Raw Nook Rd., Huddersfield.

Reference your letter 9/7/16, mail mattsr
for you will be forwarded as requeasted.

The matter of Regimental Co}jours will be
attended to by the War Contingent Assocciation.

I wae at Wandsworth yesterday afternoon, and
although regretting being unable to see you I was

naturally glad for the reason.

Ga.pt- .y
Paymaster & 0. i/c Records.

H.T,/N.W.






From
PAY & RECORD OFFICE, Lieut. J. Nunns,

58, VICTORIA STREET, Newfoundland Contingent,

LONDON, S.W.

16th. July, 191 5

Stob's Camp,
Hawick, Scotland.

SUBJEOT : HAMNOOKS "F" COMPANY. P
Datsd 191

Reference Nos. Ajte& D/Pmr's.memo 27. Plesse roturn QRIBINAL snd rotain DUPLICATE.

The following is copy of a commun-
jcation received by me from Capt.
Montgomerie,&to which I shall be
glad if you will furnish me with
necessary information for my reply
theretoi=-

"In arranging for passage of
"tp! Qompany per H.M.S.'Calgar-
fian,' it was necessary to
"gupply hammocks and bedding fd
fthe men.

"260 hammocks and 250 pairs
"plankets went forward with
"the Company. I shall be glad
"if you will arrange for Lisut.
$Nunns to account for same.

#The hammocks were received
"from the Gommanding Officer
"of H.l.S."0alypso,” who wished
fthem returned at the earliest
'opgortunity.

It is possible that this
"may reach you befors the ar-
frival of the 'Calgarian,' and
"if you can obtaln any infor-
"mation regarding her movements
"you might be able to advise
"Lieut.Nunns with regard to thé
"return of the hammocks.

"7f the 'Galgarisn' should
"land at Liverpool thers would
"not be much difficulty as they
"oould be left there and gent
fback by one of the regular
"boats. '

"I have discussed this mat-
"tor with Lieut.Numns, and sug=+
"goated what he should do, s
"though no formal instructions ZTOUHILAND N
"were given him." £ 8, VicToRiA 81, 7

& ( LONDON, 8.W,




_ PAY & RECORD OFFICE. Lieut.J.Numms,
58, VIOTORIA tmltr. Newfoundland Oontingent,
LONDON, 8.W.  Stob's Camp,
16th. July, 1918, | Hawick, Scotland.
REPLY

SUBJEOT: (Q0KS, "F" COMPANY.
Dated 21/ I

Pl rfirn QRIBINAL o riis DUPLIGATE

The following is a copy of a com-

munication I have received from

Qapt.lontgomerie under date

5/7/16:= “g% sl [ ‘

"1t was necessary in connsction . i ..
"with the messing of the above o ‘?Y./(K S, _&-‘fow_‘-w
"Gompany per H.l.S.'Calgarian' i :
"that four Company Cooks be

) o
provided. 12¥ . e
"1 presume that the men thus Rowd, = 130ty

"omployed will be entitled to g Vi
"working pay, and shall be gt 71 /3""‘“""‘7, St
fglad 1f you would get a rapori ( i
"on same from Lieut.Numns, so “

"that you can adjust the
"matter."

Kindly let me have your report on

the matter.

t; - /
Jg/ ﬁi A—%ﬁéﬁd{ gt 15

Capte
Paymaster & 0. i/c Records.
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Package
. received,=

. 1459, Baker m.n. Iu /5
- 5 ’ H’t

, 3550, Hart, Pte.ds .L:Ealtnmt
g oo itm
11MM
These effscts m B. 64 will be

forwarded to the Minister m‘ﬂ:ﬁn for disposal as
customary..
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London, 8. W.
oth meen'bqugl 7

mticn Allonnuo

~an ‘arranging a Separatiorn owed Moth
4]‘. owance for Widowed Mothersd Officer or saldiu-, *pro
"Officers and Soldiers in . the Officer or Soldier prior.
egiment, will you supply to Enliotment was, or subsequer
6 with partioculars and forms | .to mn!.ntmnt. ‘has becoms, her - ',
eoeesary, please. BOl H. Fo P. B2
: 3 d be co! lat.ed and submi
ted through ° claimant's
commanding Officer.
. A declaration similar to
the enclosed is required to be.
(Sgd) J. Nunns, completed by the Widowed Mother
: Oaptain. on whose ‘hom:l.' the allowance
is -claimed. . |
The m. for dependants of
: B " an Offic of the rank of Cap- -
Y Te8s _ tain is F40.00 per month. 2
G RolsTan Full information amd a supply
8rd, December, 1917 . of forms :lB in possession of
: | the C. 'I'. Bat.mlon.

MM

Wa or\ 4
Chief anuter el
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14035/276 /P.&.A. 29th December, 7.

The Secratary,
War Office,
Whitehall, 8.W. 1.

sir,  Allowances: Newfoundland Jontingent

With referenge to A+0.1.1858 of 1916 and the ;
following memorandum 13298/4, 5/12/17 from this office to
Capt. J. Nunns, lst Newfoundland Regt. attached 20th
Divisional Depot: _

"with refersnce to the. emclosed A.F. W.3448 (2): this
form does not apply to the Newfoundland Uontingent, as neo
special allowances ars issuable to a Rewfoundland Offlcer
in the Field.

rField and less Allowances are oredited conocurrently
with pay,

A oash allowance in respest of Lodging,light, Rations
is 1ssuable by the QOommand Paymaster, the Base, when
issues in kind are not drawn.

Authority: A.0.I.1858 of 1916,"

‘and reply thereto 15/12/17 (8083):

‘"Reference attached: I was given to understand by my
C.0., Div, Depot Batt, that I was entitled to extra allow-

ange as granted by W.0. while acting on Permanent Staff of
such a Unit away from my Regt., on such temvorary appoint-
. ment an officer is under extra expenses, If I am not
entitled to extra I see no reason for any officer in our
Regt. to be ambitious for promotion,

I was informed I would be entitled to 3/- a day extra

while on Permanent Staff of 20th Div, Depot Batt,, please,”

I have the honour to éenquire whether any speciasl allowances
are issuable ex Imperial Funds for a Newfoundland Offiocer
situated as ip the instance gquoted.

I have the honour to be, 3ir,
Your obedient servant,

Chief Paymaster & O. i/o Records.



Jigu ) P¥A,
i—{.m_/éw«- -2.3:{“&(-_/&:.”_

. e Y 2o % R, X7 VAL, Lo ST
e e éu,m;.m tt:
L Gl /w'%ﬁ/(_:. A D,

A S L
S e .a_/»:fc.;,,.,a-,a A RIS SRR 4

e M/d L ,(‘(_;;_ C..a*-—--«t;/émwy i nj &
e 2.;)

,_/‘J’ Bl 7 s oy 2 U _/a:. g, F. = C'-Jd7
s
q./,-,,q_h;,‘_, m

mt*i&_n/&—z—u-u-/& @"-«‘é_ 2.3

z /.’













With reference to your letters of 8, 16 & 25/4/1s,
statements of your account have already been posted, made
up upon latest information available, and upon which it
would appear that funds to your oredit will be ample to

meet cheques named by you. .

= Oapt.

Paymaster & 0. 1/c Recorda.
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veicpe,

t to be placed in an en

icated,

To he folded as ind)




.p‘rj’,ﬁta‘ nccomt with t.hu Hmkmf_mmtr

wat.orloo Place. In rutnra it m.‘.ld rmnuu‘
mtters if you werse t.o mil these direet t.o your
Bankers, :ho would no doubt. if5 retmasf.sd by m
a_q.‘matladge recelpt qi_reot..

leut.J. Bums, e =
1/31 Newfoundland Baglmant., :
B. E. F. b Paymas‘tar & o. 1/0- Recnrd




PAY & RECORD OFFICE. -

| nteut, J. Numms,
58, VIOTORIA STREET, ' Fewfoundland Contimgent,
57 LONDON, 8.W. :

_ : The Castles,
.28rd March, 1s1 B. "

SUBJEOT: g7 & RQUIPMENT

ISSUED AT ST.JOEN'S. Dated Il 21

Reference Nos. Floase roburn QRIGINAL and rotain DUPLICATE.

The Quartermaster, St.John's, hae

forwarded original particulars of —Gerne L

Kit and Equipment i1ssued to you %z: : % £
before embarkation, as per copy L _
—C .

enclosed. It 1s suggested that i i

the amount be charged to your

@
account. Kindly signify if you R o
; Lot

are agreeable to this course, or T

would youprefer to send me your
cheque?
The amount is $0.26 @ J4.88 2/3

PAYMASTER.

ROV s
&5 " 5a, NICTORIA 8T, '-(4«2\\
>0 Lowoo, 5.W, =
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Bandolier....

Belt._-,;l.. RN A
‘|Haversack .- .. ..., .... ...
Identification Badge. ..
Pull-through ..... e
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for all ranke on d.i-a'e_l:i;a_r

1 C.L 8/5/17.
Regtl No. Hanl -
to. : Gaptl”
LR: adland S
- . PARTICULARS _PARTIOULARS _
Balance Dp. from Balance Cr. from
‘Allotmant ' days @ _Pay daye 8 g
Gash Pavmegts: 1.50 &80 18 | ¢ | FieSd Allce  8dBPo 6 §
_,ﬂ A1 s 78
% ” Other Allces daye @ ¥ 2l 63
g
Other Debita: Other Credite:
@ - .
< Mpss Allowsnos.
§ /o/18-13/5/18, S days @ 4/- 12| 0
=
2 Total Dsbits - Total Credits
:-% Balanca dus by Paymaster 38l o Balance due tp Paymaster gl18| B
£ 190! 9
fi T heve carefully examined this Statement oi‘a J\Ci"iﬂ‘d.ﬂt,s and find it to be a correct extract from the PELMW
i /
i : [ 191 :
! (elecg) ] (Date) 0.C. " " Company.
Made up{Checked in accordance with information received in the Pay & Record Office to s
Lomdon, 12 518

and is
Pay & Record Office. London,
12- §- 1019

hereforz subject to amendment if and ae may bé found necsasary.

Chisef Paymaster & Officor 1/c Racords.




per . diem, from my pay, to and for the benefit of tha und.ementiunad

Porson and/or Persona.

-Such payments to be made on proof of identity

of the Person and/or Persons concerned, viz.,

Wnether Wife

Child, other

Relative, or
iend

NAME
(In Full.)

? vt Len,

s A M
| &% =

i

tpog Racr At N
Rl diroitcld

Jo

Thie Allotment to take effect from and including /? — /- 19185

NOTE:- This Form must be completed and Signed by tha Soldier, counter-
gigned by the Officer Commanding his Gompan and forwarded to the

¢/Paymastsr in accordange with P.&.R.0. C.L. o, 9/12/18. -

(8ig.)

-

Daf._qd at

Offi,csr Commanding,

Gompany .

e

el

Bis /7{—;,1»_»@ |
T e

AL lot.tc "




Mess

CR.
Balances from last alc

Pay

Field Allowances

Other -

. DR. i
A1lot.22 dys.tt $150.per
Balance from last alc .

Deposit Bank of Montreal,
‘Water Street, St. John's

R

’,l

76
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With refersnce to.qu!-r t per Ny

242/ 2 [7F th

for delivery at your risk and expense in acoordance with

0.L. /9, 28/11/18.

e understated packages have been handed over to

16

Marke' ggé;f— Desoripticn Contents
ES7, L | B facky | g |

Kindly ackmowledge receipt herson, please.

J Ohief Paymaster\& Officer 1/6 Records. f

The packages as stated above have basn received by ny.

(s1 s;matural/ ‘_{;% | |

6 =3 ~ 191%




Pay ..,

Field "Allowance. .|

Extra Kit Allowanoe
(Medit erranean)

Balance from Previous Pay
Book

Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
Warzntoo Pracs,
LONDON, 8.W.

‘Mesging Bllle:
A
m L]

alance oarried forward to
m""’“ 375




Field Allowance

‘Mess o
Extra Kit Allowance
; (Medit erransan)

Balenoe from Previous Pay
Book :

1

@ 3 4.56%

Dr.

Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
WaTEnLoo Frace,
LONDON, S.W.

Meesing Bille:
\ Erd Wesk
4th *

6th "

Balance carried forward to
next period

.| PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W.,




T

Balsnce from per
ended

' Field Allowance

Mess
; 0/18
@ $ 4.86%
Dr.

Mess su;_: e/mﬁ;lg;“

° "l

- PAY & RECORD OFFICE,

58, VICTORIA |STREET,
'LONDON, S.W.,

818

10

8.

14

1




Balance from previous
— Pay Book

Mess Bille, sahg{}g,;‘;

Balanoe to Oredit

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W.,




Field Allowance
Mess ,,

Balanos from previcus
e,

@ $ 4.86%

Dr,
Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,

WaTRELOO PLACE,
LONDON, 5.W.

Paymasters Advanoss
=3
Mess Bills

Balmoe oarried forward
to next pericd

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA .g_!gggr,
LONDON, S.W.,

BY

14

12 0




Paymasters Advances.




Deposit ‘BANK OF MONTREAL,
‘WatERtoo Prace,
L ] [ ] ' LONDON, 5.W.

e TS R ]
|

R .
|

Share B/P Ilppin & Jebd




By Pay for Regimental Monthsi

g W r e
"ﬁl 2 #86.00

.86 Deos to B2 ‘.nl 1
28 days @ §8.00 86400

% pield Allowance to date:
28 Nov, to s" O«
28 daye 8 .80

28 Deo, to mJun.

28 days O &80 _16-80

¢ 145,00

DR.
TO Deposit Bank of Montreal




7 'Filuld. Allowance ...

Subsiatence a\llo_ggnoﬁg
8t.d
e2/d/15 to 17/8/16

Field Allowance,St.John's
to 2nd. pctober

Dr.
Deposit BANE OF MONTREAL,

Watsatoo. Puacs,
LONDON, S.W.

Amount charged at request
of Mess President

Messing Bill, Harrods Ltd.

Cash lseued at Headquarterd
St.John's:-

Eit ex. Store do. do.

e = =

- PAY-& RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W.,

. _A7th. July, 191Ba




Oct, 27
Nov 18
Dec 17

; Sl (i e
By Pay for Regimental Month
Oct 3rd to Oct 30th 28dys @ $2

-3],31-, L] N“ 27th 28 * @*2_

* Kit Allowance

" Field Allowance
Oct 3rd to Oct 30th 28dys @ 60
" 3lst " Nov 27th 26 * @ 6@

@ $4.86 2/3 =

csce DR =ae-

To Cheque :
. do.
" Deposit Bank of montreal

- 56.00

+ 16.80
- 16.80

+ 295.60

.60:14: 9

10; 0: O
20:14: 9

|

J £:60:14:




' nmm; claim: @Mm 4

m-hhmmn-tel!nd.h&hq and Light and Field allowsnces, Command Pay,
ofmunhu{w Temdi-m neer olun,mnn and Add
hbumh- this return shoulid'ba rendered to the
r'thamnm l'ul.'lwhu-!hﬁl.ouhbhﬂw-dld ro payment in the Fjeld i
lhnAgnlbewhnmﬁmPl}mn shoti]d be mads must be shown. ¥

B A.F. 01079 will continua to_be used for onli il in Franos pad the
;,.':.’ sl for Okrgs Py of Mecioal, Voleriry and Depastuitital Offcers wad spmnim
Pl Bren pecids shod be explained—.g. To Heapital 14th, To Base 18th, To Staff 20th,

lua W‘Jmoomnd Pay d.qlnﬂl an numbers, the avernge daily strength dnrlag the mnu:
mast

mmand . P&“ 1 Haae, o tha
m relates,

s, dates of
m,ﬂullwhlhmin s eafumn.

Field Mlmlnhmﬂ%—mhzhmfxlhmﬂmhmﬂ!

r.mmnmncvmu.‘tm‘:h Olfoer

niay b ineluded in tho claim but

must also be rendered for Warmnt Officars.

Tho 91 dsys’ advatice s dosuably

urhg ‘peior to embarketion,

Beparata L ba rendered for aftached Offcers belong to
m.gn’-du. wmunubmumthnmamnthumwu‘m
thelr t Units must'in all coses be shown. Separste

b oty Cussilin. To whom Payment In Admiseible.
‘whom t . .
Bank. Name. L Bee (c) and (o) abors. to bo mades | Appaintments. Eank, Name.
- From To = From To
Offioer
Commanding
.......... o
whﬁﬂmﬁd
Adjutant 1
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'Honﬂ;ly claim f‘orul__lﬂly

rml; s Boyal Eugineer O/ Extrs
g’i nmi!. this m”u:fwuhi]ba rendered to tho {E?mmd E?am' m.? Hno. on m
of ths month following that to whioh the claim relstes, \'h:‘m p-ymt tha Field in

oaﬂeﬁﬂ%

Uit §7 pif .Q:&vmwu! §i

Fusl and Light and Field dlmw,(k W

’l\‘}tho w'mmt of

|Iu Agent to whomthe Payment shoald be made ninst

Medical, Yoterinary and annmml-l Olficers and Bpecialis

(l_l A P 0.16!‘9 will mnﬂnne to be nsed for onlinary pay isunl in France and nﬂ“lg 1}
or Cllarge Pay of

Honhlnlhwﬂblmﬂlowthﬁhm lhhh
leaven tha Urm,hkd-u mation o divposal
ﬂurlin m&wugwwu.u M}mhnrqgnd g]uﬂ,_

- caaualtisa, plata of barkation and disem
e, will 8tk b abéwn in &h

({L Field Allawnnes in lhnmufoﬁmming to France lnr!hﬂniﬁmhl—dﬂl
o §20d day meckoning from the dafe of embarkation. ﬂuOldﬁﬂmw q
to wml |

y | bylnhmdeMm-hhhmBMtums
Broken periods should be explained—e.g. To Hoapital 14th, To Bass 15th, To Btall 20th,
i 23 Beparate forma must bo mimdmmhdom ho belong to s different Arm of
w:mcmm.udh.z brs, th dally strength dusing themoath m'um&u&"ﬁ“ﬁ%&“‘mﬁuﬂﬁ%ﬂ 'u‘b::lw (g s !
on noml & ave: stren; m & month f " 13 3 misl cases
-na g1 y dopends I.ngn y . g I]m. i eiin el iste voniac Ul L :
Allawanesa
fotee admisaible. Casualtion, To whom Payment ia BLil
Nams. See (¢) nod (e) above. t0 be made. APpolitix, L Kame. -
From To From Te
? Officer PR
o i
Benior Major i
= or 2nd in Command
; Adjntant =
-ﬁj(l‘.--h,l\\l J‘?a p‘f’%) ___,..—-'-"‘"_F ﬁh{\z‘((‘;‘/ ! 1.
(Ui et |y |2 : -
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i
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Bir,w

Referring to your letter of the 4th inst,
please apply to Lieutenant Butler, Savings Bank Officer,
with regard to balance of your deposit at St.Johm's with
the Regimental Savings Bank Account,

£10, of this was withdrawn from the temporary
London Agent, Mr. E.R.Watson (ses copy of your request
dated 25th Ootober last, also receipt therefor of 30th
1dem.)

You mention that you enclose copy of statement .
eigned. This formality was apparently overlooked, and I
return the doousment for your eignature. B

1 have the honour to be,
8ir,
Your obedient servant,




mwm;nmxihmm.
pleass apply unm nmnl‘. mw ;

vith regard to balane of your dspasit st St.Johm's with
the Regimentsl Savings Bank Account,

£10, of this was withdrawn from the temporary
London Agent, kr. E.R,Watson (see copy of your request
dated B5th Ootober last, also receipt therefor of 50th
i.d--_o’

You -ma.m that you enclose copy of ltlm

nM m-ems;m-mmthmm-ﬂz
mmmmummumm

I hﬂ the homour to be,
Bir,
_Your cbedient servant,




Lieutensnt Numns,
1st, Newfoundland Regiment,
Fort George.

Bir,«
: Referring to your letter of the 4th inst,

please apply to Lieutenant Butler, snv'i.n;Q Bank Officer, .
with regard to balance of your deposit at St.John®s with
the Regimental Savings Bank Account.

£10, of this wae withdrawn from the temporary
London Agent, Mr. E.R.Watson (see copy of your request
dated 85th Ootober last, also receipt therefor of B0th
idem, )

You mention that you enclose copy of -m-'-m
signed. This formality was apparently overlooked, and I
return the document for your signature.

I have the honour to be,
Bir,
Tour obedient servant,
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at the National mmm'm or'nmna. umm-,v
and endorsed by t.r.amm. m ,fm aoodm. m wu:

'm:ﬁrﬁriu-mtmummnuumlm,

were entirely distinct transsctions of widely different

dates, mﬂitﬂumdﬁﬂm.upmumm
conoerned whether the money wae drawn out of your
Savings Account or otherwise, you have had it all the
same.

The Officers have not been furnished with state-
ments, except to the 27th Hovember, which were for the
purpose of recording sdjustments of exchange eto. to
that date, and-subsequent to then the Officers' Fay and

_ Allowances have huﬁ deposited to their Bank Accounts

at the close of each Regimental month of four weeks,
No doubt you get your Pass Book and see that this is
done. :
Lieut.Butler was qu.it.e right when he tried to im-
press upon you that you had received two payments of £101
In conolusion, permit me to point out that the

defiant tone at the olose of your letter can serve no

' good purpose, and I think you will agree that it would

be preferable that such be avoided in correspondence
you may have with this office.
' I bave the honour to be,
8ir,
Your obedient servant,

- PATMASTER.




igth rom,_ 1915,

Lieut. J. Hunns,
Newfoundland Jontingent,
Sohool of Musketry,
Strensall, York.

. .Bir,

_(' : ~ Referring to your letter of the 10th insts
in the first place it must be clearly understood that
the Savings Account has nothing whatever to do with the
Regimental Pay and Allowances, and is therefore fept
entirely distinct, snd would not in any respect affect
your Regimental Pay and Allowanoe Account. Reference to
Army Regulations will support this aspect. AB a matter
of fact, with the object of assisting generally, this

ps!gamont. gave Lieut.Howlett all the help they poesibly

o;ul.d, entailing both at St.John's and subsequently an
immense amount of time and clerical work, entirely
extraneous to the duties of a Pay Department, For some
.t.ino past I have been onduvouﬂn.;; to get this Account
finally taken over by the Officers epecially appointed
for the purpose, and 8o far as I am ooncerned I have
d.ouo”ull I can with that object.

= _ Ae stated in mine of 6th inst, a cheque for £10
was withdrawn from the Savings Account by the temporary
London Agent in your favour, dated 27t October, endorsed
by you, and cashed at the Netionsl Provincisl Bank of ’
llﬂnll. aum A -mnto mqu for ml




and endorsed by W.P.Rendell on your account, you wil:
therefore aee that these two payments otlim -ua.
R ___ were entirely distinot transactions of I_:I_._d..i! aifferen
dates, and it makes no differsnce ae far as you are

concerned whether the money was drawn out of your
( Savings Account or otherwise, you have had ﬁ. all the
g same,
The Officers have not been furnished with lﬁﬂ'—
ments, except to the 27th November, which were for the
purpose of regording adjustments of exchange eto. u
= that date, md’auﬁnquom. to then the Officers' Pay and i
Allowances have bsen deposited to their Bank Accounts
at the oloee of each Regimental month n; rt;ur woeks,
Ho doubt you get your Pass Book and see thu: this is
done.

Lieut.Butler was quite right when he tried to im-
press upon you tHat you had received two payments of G:L_Q'l\‘
In onnolunioﬁ. permit Inw to point out that the
defisnt tone st the close of your letter oan serve ro
good purpose, and I think you will agree that it would
be preferable thlt such be avoided in oom-pondmc
you may have wlth thie office.
I have the homour to be,
Bir,
_to_ur abou.ﬁt Bervant,
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g8ir,

With reference to your 191’-}31‘ of the 29th
ultimo, No.l4635/276 P.& A., (the enclosure of which is
herewith returned), regarding the claiﬁ of. Captain J,Nunns,
1st Newfoundland'Contingent, for extra pay, I am directed .
to acquaint you that the unit to which this Officer Btf.atf.ls.E
he was attached, viz: the 29th Divisional Deptlat Battalion,

cannot be identified, Moreover a captain would not be

eligible for extra pay for the d of & Jompany of a
bét't_:alion,whiuh Captain Nunns states was his position,
i It is suggested that he should be asked for

A q\El}fll.'e:r information or a copy of the order for his

_attachment.
yd -I am,
8ir,
=y Your obedient Servant,
. g Y /F \ %
'l.'he Chiet Pawmater w

% Officer i/c Records, . -;6/‘_"
———Newfoundland for the Assistant Fimahcial Secretary.

Contingent, .
58 victoria Street, thse SRR T L
: 3.".1- s i
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. 25rd January 101 8
The following reply from the
Secty. War Office, 121/0Overss
5264 (FR) 81/1/18, 1a quote
your information, and furthe E
action ap indicated in the last

|paragraph.

*With reference to your lett:
of the 29th ultimo.No.146835/27!
P&A, (the enclosure-of which 1
herewith returned) regarding

aim of Capt, J. Nums, lst

"oundland Contingent, for
sxtra Pay, I am directed to ao
quaint you that the Unit to wh
this Officer states he 1s attad

ed,yiz1the 20th Divisional Depi
elion cannot be imdentifie

i |Moreover a ocaptain would not b

aligible for extra Pay for the =
command of a Company of a Batt-
alion, which COapt. Numns stat
was his Position. It is |
suggested that he should be agke
ed for fuller informaticn or a
opy -of the order for his ¥

AT 7 o
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t an Officer claiming Bepar
;ion ‘Allowance, ia required to
an allotment of 50% of hia
(not including Field or -
388 Allowance) in favour iof
ls’ 'Depandant.

The ocustomary form of
\quiry has been forwarded to
our-Mother for completion, and
n returnsd the claim wﬂl

goeive attention.

Meenwhile allotment formg

& enclossd for complstioen,
nnd should the claim be admitte

7111 be put into force from
f19/1/18.

m«’(w.

1or Pamntar & 0. 1/0 Reco

~ | Hio ¥o. -




& Of FICER /T,
D_A 1D CONTINGE

StER
A
wgs‘?%u: * RIA STREET 3
¢ LONDON, S.W. 1. ‘Raw fook Road,
{ ¥ EMGLAND, endine ook,

Date_18% February ig: 8] Buddersfield.

B Capt. J. Funns,

B Royal Newfoundland Regt.

! A mlaim for Separation Allowance in your

. favour has been received from the above named
- 0fficer, and in order to substantiate the claim
you are required to complete the enclosed N.F.P.

. 8%, and return o this 0ffice. The allowance

. 1s payable only in ocases, whers the Officer's

. widowed mother is entirely dependant on him For
~ support.

o

Ma jor,

Chief Paymaster & 0. 1/e¢ Records.
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Euch ‘statement is ocnuidared a8 being ;mde on oa.th b;r vu't-ua
of the Provisiona of Acts 5 & 6, Will, TV.

to
~THe Chier™

Newfioundland Contingent
58, Victoria Street,

to be_rill i
wory &etail, and ‘a aumplate b ply muet be glvm'tn eaoh quast,tqn;

be signed beforp a. Magiatrata of  your Biuzrint., ‘and returned? to

ed. 'in oorraotly ine i

c. 82, and the form ig

“‘&"ﬁ‘fﬁb‘&r SViw muﬁ‘a*,:“'.‘

" London, B.W. X.

T 1. Name in full of Soldier— . | IHaak - Rsym tor Tnit
Nl 8, JoE A -
2. Age of Solddier: 4l Ee | lerason fﬁ.ngle. ‘ T
3. Name in full of Age| Ooulpaeion. Permanent Addresq
Mother of Soldier: e alleng : . 47&”__/”_&
NuNwN S’ MARY ANN : 7?% Ty Swdiall o 2
T, It your hueband 16 alive _' Age .Uo-cupﬂtion " Where Bmploy
F state: ; s S B -
Hame in full sl e
; <) R =
5. If your husband is alive and is
not supporting you, state reason.’ -t
8. If your hushard :u r chromic
invalid and tctslly incapaci-
tated, rlate rptury of coledy .
whieh muel Lo zuppéitse Ly & J
medical cert Tl en- Colis
closed with thi TUMer s o
7. If a widow cietle E!ﬁ:a ar \-B DD
and place of death of yo: - Ra= 4940
huaband. g —Brenn A, M
8. Names of your other cl-x_;._ldrm- ) Occupation Addresses &n full
Harsw, Awrce | et — Ry Mowr,”
MRS AY N ER- vy Amy
R by
~

9. State amount earned by (a}’;ou

(b) your huebend




Actual amount conir
Soldier prior to enli

=

13. Wae this amount contributed
woelly or monthly? :

14.* Did this amount include pay-
ment of acn‘a hoard, oto.

15. State your son's trade or
occcupation prior to enlistment.

18, Stats amount of his wages.

LY

17. State name and addrees of
his last employer.

18. State amount of support month-
ly fropm son eince enlistmsnt.

19. Actual amount contributed hy
other children weekly or monthly)

20. If not receiving support from
other children etate the cause.
(Marriage »f sons cannot be
regardad .am a valid reason for
non-support. )

I herewith make this solemn declaration conscientiously
believing the same to be true, and by virtus of the provieions of

the Acts 5 & G, Will. IV., c. 628.

SXguature MMM_

Place of”
Hepidence

Declared and subscribed before me at

. day of

81 plu. ture of
the Maglstrate

Place or County “w_,
for which he acts




1# Regimental No. and Ra
Name /NUNN S,” JoE=

Unit /ﬂ’gm‘?as-..‘.
Full Name of Dependent.

Address W 72

Have you made previous claim
for Separation Allowance? If
80, state particulars,

Ie Separation Allowance be-

ing paid on your account to

anyone in Nfld or selesewhere?

Date of Marriage.

Heame and Addrese of your
lzst Employer.

The amount of your salary or
wages immedistely prior to
Enliptment.

Are your wages or any portion
being paid by your employer
during your absence?-

If pald, what 1s ths amount
per month?

(o]

R 10
3
h“%] 11

Rame of Corps prior to enlist-
ment in the Hfld Contingent.

I CERTIFY thatl; the above ie & true statement.

i
COMME.. 18T NEWFOUNDLAND REGL




& Rscord Office, London,
_d8/18 . 1918

is ther.efure aubject to ammdmont if mnd as ma:r be fmmﬂ naaesauy.

— e
e : i T
s l.llolmant dnyﬂ 8 e AR . Pam i dayse Q 5
~ »| Cash Pa RIS _“#‘m’ N i | St o e Flela Mlmn gﬁ a ﬁm : :
t; : £ ‘181 81 9
S Other Allcea days @ & "
(34 :
*® Ness Alles,. 30days 04/-. B S
S | other Debits Other Credits: - - : k
S :
< | Deposits to Bamk of Montreal y2o | 13 O Anmial outfit Allos,, o0 2 |12l o
=
b / -7 L .
g T . i
: 2tzeg/2¢%
b v - : 231+ R ~F
wi | Total Dabita : Total Credits ;
+= : 28 (14 | 8 : II-D 19 |9
Halance dus by Paymaster A B | @ Balance due to Paymaster ;
b [ ‘ oo
at t of Account and find 1t to be a correct extract from the Fmy Book of

i

Chief Paymaster & 0. i/c Records.




u-andromorﬂlnmnml
noe is enclosed. ((_

g PP
Chier Parmmar & 0. 1/0 Haooﬂn:




7 Lt ol RENU NI A | !
: | PAY 2 RECORD OFEIZE







Please retwm ORIGINAL snd reain DUPLICATE

for ater & 0.1/c Reo

HB/JO




‘... ,:;f

-

GAFP. JSEFE DVEES. -

Attoohss horouith plocse £imd
Préosedings of Wodiosl Board,yR
in duplisste, on the shere mutien-
ot Ofzteer.

Nipister of Militis .

ez R

2738
15th Fepruar;_lg;?,

Received.

Thenk you.

(sd) H. H. B. €
for Chief Paymaster & 0. 1/@- Réd

HB/JC




Thc Board ﬁamg‘ m:mbied puﬂmrrt to ordl:r, an having read the i mmmthm! on the back hereof, pmee-l'

to mmlue the above-named officer and find that:—

lmlu A% LEFY ANKLE AY NONY. PULIE 8. W
OF SND SQUND AT APEX 0 :

The opinfon of the Board upon the questions herein is as follows:— E it |

(1

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6

=

a. Is the Officer fit for “General Service? gg

b. If not so fit, how long is he likely to be unfie? PERMANZNTLY ] E e j
a. If unfif for General Service, is he fit for 3ervice at Home? g : }

b. If not so fit, how long is he likely to be uafit for Service at Home? PERAMANENTLY
c. 1f unfit for General Service at home, is he fit for Light Duty at home?

d. Tf not so fit, is he likely to be unfit for Light Duty at home?

e. Is the Officer fit to perform any duties not oming within the above categories?
If 80 specify the nature of the duties which he might perform. 0113

Was the disability contracted in the service? ygg
Was it contracted under circumstances over wkich he had no control? YRE
Was it caused by military service? YRS

Ii caused by military service, to what specific conditions is it attributed? gpyayy op .“':uﬁ
i SERVICE

At present his capacity for earning a full livelifood in the General Labor Market is lessened by

(Extent should be stated as Total, 4-5, 3-5, 2-3, 1-5, or NOTHING. .“ for 3 ths

a. In and by Military Service.
b. By other causes.

SGNATURES




! : N.E.P./88.

usw‘FuugnLAHD CONTINGENT
\ i
TELEGRAM full-text/extract from MINISTER OF MILITIA,

A 7 19 B6B
Ho. % oaped SLEAE/IREK N natvall o/ noT=ikd
J. s. R ﬁp
Decoded by oL Checlked by s

Branch WS L Acted upon (Initial)
~ Dated o

Acknowledged per Ho.

With reference to=-Uaptain
- =AT'0 VOUs
:&owar;cn-nn acoount or-wl:\?::vioo Grntggiyifgir-gz:::“mmm.
rpaid-separation allowance=be=~deducted-fullstop= b e

If you have-made- -
amount-fullstop= No=Paymonts~pay r.?.‘.‘fk.lﬂonths-less this







telegram Tth J
J08ptain Nwne ‘dollarse
less any mmmt-fnn-wp.

¥ -
| X

1 |

f . . .

sk
3 By g
k W
f
.
i
o 3

|
» |

4
il




*Clﬂ'ﬁ? tbktllha%'mh day handed/amkex: over Command of = j
__ f&“ i Copany . ; .i
Also that,—

e

(1.) That the cash payments during the account period as shown in the
. CnshBudksgrebwiththemhimin[a)ttha{mdtheMuj
Book, and (b) the Stoppage Account in the- Couiipany Ledger:

also that they are rted by ipts and v where
mecessary. " i v |

(2.) That all Company Bills have been paid to the end .of the preceding
account period.

(8.) Thatthe t handed over, whether in the form of the Bank Balance,
‘Cash, or Stamps, agrees with the Balance shown by the Cash
Book. The Bank Balance should be verified by the Pass Book,
allowance being made for any outstanding cheques.

I have checked over all blankets, i t.. ¥ (A2 in the

Company Stores, have compared same with what has been issued, vide Signa-
tures bl:ﬂ:meﬂ, and agreed same with the total on Company Ledger.

S-S'd

Droragad. . ‘..{44- 5 m{ﬁw

31 19

g

A® 3

;{Mﬂg

Balance at Bank ...




 that,— * e ;

That the eash payments during themonntpermd as shown in the
SICARD. Book: ave withitho mnbries 1al(a)| the Poy and: the Mees O
Book, and (b) the Stpppage Account in the Company Ledger:
also that they are supported by- &p{s and vouchers where
S ;

(2)) That all Company Bills have been paid to the end of the preceding
account period. 3

(8.) That the amount handed over, whether in the form of the Bank Balance,

j Cash, or Stamps, agrees with the Balance shown by the Cash
‘Book. The Bank Balance should be verified by the Pass Book,
allowance being made for any outstanding cheques.

I have checked over all blankets, equipment........................ in the
Company Stores, have compared same with what has been issued, vide Signa-
tures obtained, and agreed samg with the total on Company Ledger.

e
Balance at Bank ... |

8 d
_.?__j ;
-6 -3 Aebt

D e




July

"susuEeT:

_ BEPARATION monmz
CAPT. J. NUNNS MC
Raference Nos.

Bﬂ-llih-.lﬁ! 181

Plows retes QRIQINAL eod, vsin DUPLIGATE,

Exchange of telegrams confirmed:
"Degpatahed ev/efis '(2751:
W CRER St.

TAmoun -gra. =tobe
"paid-to-mother=Capt.Kunns-"

SYNOPTICAL".
"Despatched 7/7/19 (284):

"li.:.ugl St. John's

e g reply to my egrams
"2y J’u.ne-gratuities-wives-zm-
"Wellman-and others-fullstop-"

SYNOPTICAL".
"Received 8/7/19 (262):

"srﬁogtinl London
relerence to-vapt-Nunns-
"Are you=paying-separation-allce-
on account of -War-Serviwe-Grat-
uity-ir so=ocAn-amount~overpaid-
"separation allowance=be deducted
"rullstap-it you have-made-no=
"payments-pay for-6 mths-less thi
"ammt.qtullntop-

MILITARY"

Wer Service Gratuity have yet
been made to Mrs. Nunns. Afte
deducting overpayment of Allpt-

- ment and Separation “llowance,
the amount of £2.19.6d remains
to be pnid.‘ﬂd.a is arrived at 2
88 follows:

No payments on account of 4

6 mths 9‘40--5240. = £49. 6. 3d.

Iﬁas

Hoted,plemse.

Minister of Militia,




RS GRODIS |

ROELAN

P.S. Sincé the foregoing Has bees.

- typed, ths ro:l.:_[‘qting telegram has

 been received:-

"27th June-reféerence your ; : e fis
"telegram 7th July-mother of ‘ % e L 53!
"Captain Nunns-240 dollars-

3 "less any overpayment-fullstop. iU T i
is WILITARY. Sliaet el 1
g SN
S : : S A . !
: . {

4 "
. i .‘._. R |
















i) LAST rur cnn_z:nnc COPY - H.E.P./o4.

2o be rendered for s r.-mka on discharga 3 trausfex‘ to other l’fnit.a, op on return-to Kewtournil]
. fe e Posted. ... ..

-.With C.L./19, 26/5/

" Regtl Ho. Rankl__ < _Namo MO —Fy - UOit gy
: ¢ ,un !.I/!!/ﬂ Authority : Cauee
Zasr _ STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT .

mncmm 3 gUTE =8 a

PARTICULARS
Balance Dr. from: ' — [ | | Balance Or. from
‘days @ ¢

Pay,

Allotment days @ 2 W :
CasH Papnalma #l0 |50 mﬂ ol pt ol Frold Allceg, days @ #w

t;sg

Other Allces days @ §

Mees Allce, 20days @.4/-
Other Credite:

Deposits to Bank of Montreal Ann@al Qutfit Alloss.
10/12/18 PelieAe1245. pericd 1/8/17 to 1/8/18

Other Debits

&
L
~
t
o
-
[
Sl
-
&
~
)
-
-
L
oy
®
—5 |
I:"I-"'

\{ Total Debita : ; Total Credits
; 40,6 |19

W 26 (14
N Balance dus by Pamater 5 Balance dus to Paymaster
40. |19

I have carefully examined this S ; ant o% Account and find 1t to be & correct extract from the Pay Boo

- 5 = el gTv - 7 e
M is t.h.erefora wbject te nmandmont if mcl as msy ‘be found necaseary.

P8y & Recora Office, London, .,[_ ;
e R _‘_’_/v.’"“ _

1918




AN S kel Sty c'_E RIIFIC n'-r E 500 B.fod.
‘.%o be randered for all r.-mks O‘T diaaha.rsa. tmarm- tn othexv Unj.t.s, or r.m return to Iaﬂomﬂisnﬁf:l.ndocor&moe
..with 0.L./19, 28/5/17. =

- i

- -ml Ho.  Rank  gaphs \m m, S0 Unit Royal Nfld.Regbs  who was__ Sent
_Nowfoundlsnd on 18/12/18 'Authority S ORuRe e s |
'ﬂ. . e . = ng ...w_hmam._:..._ P - . il CR. . 1
; PARTICULARS g E B8 a ﬁm FIZ N E 8 @& o
¥ Balance Dr. from - Balance Or. from ]
7 Allotment 20 days @ g1.50 |30 00 6 | 8| 8 [ Pay20 daye @ § 2.00 i 60 | 00 9
T'»\;, Oash Payments: Field Allce20 days 6 $1300 20 | 00 4
s i 80 18/ 8| 9 i
S Other Allces days @ ¢ o
| o\f& Mess Allce. 20days @ 4/- 4fof o
& | other Debits ' Other Credits: =
4 S Deposite to Benk of Montreal 20 | 11f O Anmiel Qutfit Allces 1eo | ool 20 | 11 o p
1 ~| 10/12/18 P.M.A.1225 period 1/8/17 to 1/8/18 : '
Lo
W . Ll
. / E : o
et - . !
Cc ) 1 b i C i ; 3
MG A | Totel Debits i Sailig e ot dreddte e | 19| 0 -
/ ;g ‘| Balance dus by Paymaster 4 B a Balance dus to Paymaster =
[ 5
"‘y /E- 40 (19 9 g et 40 -| 1B} 9 !

I have carefully examined thls Statement of Account and find It Lo bo & surﬁut ex‘ﬁ'g_c_t rom the Fey Book of

SL T

3 5 18{;3,{ 018" : : Chief Paymaster & 0. i/c Racord‘e.




ot (o) __Bemumon® Hamel  onthe(UR5) 1 Jmiy a9l

&

E

The opinion of the Board upon the questions below is as follows :—

3 Replies
‘As to first wound | A% 0 second wound | As to Ehind wound
1.—Has the officer lost an eye or a limb; or has Gy = 1 i
he permanently lost the use of an eye or a limb;
or 18 the injury equivalent to the loss of a limb, %Lo

and permanent, or likely to be permanent?
(Articles 585 to 588 of the Royal Warmant for
Pay, &o)

B.;-i-lf the case does not come under the category
1=

B (a) Was the injury, in the first instance,

[ very severe in character ?

| (B) Are ita effects still very severs ?

I. 8,—If the case is classified under category 2, are

4 : the effects of the injury permanent, or likely to
be permanent? (Article 590.)

E 4.—Injuries that do not come under the above
b - cng:w ghould be classified here, making use
following terms i—severe or elight and

pe or not t, u8 the case may be.

5.—For what period, calculated from the date of

the wound or injury, is it le that the
officer will be incapacitated for military duty
by euch wound or injury !




g 5_‘4 Service /f'z himﬁijity
Dl_te of oon t of loave granted for prosent disability
Date on which placed on half-pay for present disability

The Board having: assembled pursuant to. order, and bnvmg read the instructions
on the back of the form, proceed to examine the abmmmed officer and find that

Mfrinl e V*—-Q_f 21816 Ae/!.u-......) K,

S e T

s

2(C). IF UNFIT FOR GENERAL BERVICE® I8 HE FIT FOR LIGHT DUTY AT HONE

(d), IF KOT 50 BIT, HOW LONG 13 HE LIKELY T0 BE [KFIT FOR LIGHT DUTY AT B X
The opinion of the Board upon the questions herein is as follows :

(1.) @. Is the officer fit for ** General Serviee" ?

b. If not 8o fit, how long is he likely to be unfit? 74-1‘/& %}—“’/z-f i3
(z_}a. If unfit for General Service, uﬁeﬁdforsemma&hme'{

b. If not so fit, how long is he likely to be unfit for at home ? 772ty L/ ity LIty
(8.) Was the disability contracted in the service ? 7
(4.) Waait contracted under ci t over which he hnd} T

trol?

no conf 12
(5:) Was it caused by military service? ,7-.-‘-'7
(6.) Ifuaumdhymilltarymmcs, :

‘bowhatu o conditions - 4
Mmmm—z,—-—-

o WIMNI o v
y 30 ﬁm uﬂb e ”&"E"‘“'




- w““m

The opinion of the Board upon the questions herein is as follows :—
(L.) a. Is the officer fit for * G 1 Bervice" P

b. If not so fit, how long is he likely to beunfit?_H <weakea

(2) a. If unfit for General Service, is ho fit for servics af home?_Fan
b, If not 8o fit, how long iz he likely to be unfit for sarvice at homs ? iy —swsebo

¢. If unfit for General Service at home, i3 he fit for light duty at fome 7.

d. If not s fit, how long is he likely to be unfit for light duty at home ?_u.dag.-.bq

" (3.) Was the disability contracted in the service P

(4.) Was it contracted under circumst m‘«erwhiohhehad! Y.

no control P
(5.) Was it cansed by military servics ?_%M

(6.) If cansed by military service, - .
to what &peoific oondlhous}.ﬂiﬂnﬁéﬂ.ﬂu_ﬂwﬁ PO
is it attriboted ?

(7.) If the disability was not caused by mllntmy Qe
service, was u; aggrayated by it? }

M‘ﬂ/{—ﬁL Lte Cole ReAeiiGn,y,
e *#ﬂ.&l.ﬂ.} 3
b" Ml njl[smbeu."

e 2

Bignatures

BrS) WG, S 8 0. B, Tas




: Tha erﬂ !umng mnamhled purauaut to ordar,suﬂ h bructions.
on ﬂua bnnl: of thn fmn, proceed io examine the a.bwe- 1 oﬁmﬁ ﬂniltlm&

Uu ! '
“wf{f (s

The opm:u‘nofthe Board upon the questions herein iz as follows:—

‘(l 2) a. Is the officer fit for * General Service ? A
b. If not so fit, how long is he likely to be unfit . =

(2) a. If unfit for General Service, is le fit for service at home
b. If not so fit, how long is he likely to bs unfit for service at homef_—
¢. If unfit for General Huﬁwukom,igﬁeﬁsfwft'gmwum?.‘—k
d. ffnomﬁz,m;oug.'sksmgmmwrwwmmwsmr

(8.) Was the disability contracted in the service?

() Was it contracted under cir £ ‘over which he had ;h
no control ? I

(5) Was it caused by military service P.

o (6.) If caused by military service, :
to what specific mﬁltmns q/’s L
is it attribnted P

(7.) 1t ths,dlnhilﬂ.y was not onnseﬂ by mhtury}
gervice, was it aggram&ed by it?




Daba of commencement of Isa\re gra.nwd for preasnt disability
" Date on which placed on hal-pay for p t disability

The Board having assembled puraunnt to ordar, and haviug read the mutruatmns
on the back of the form, praoqad to examine the above-named officer and find that

: i Yy é#wq&—«v»w

iy
aete A%y e
=

The opinion of the Board upon the questions herein is as fcm
(L.) a. Is the officer fit for “ General Service ?.
b T not so fit, how long s ke likely to be unfitr_ LA Arwsed
(2) a. If unfit for General Servics, iz ha fit for service at,home?— Z=S
b 1 not a0 & how loag 46 ha Kbaly to- b4 unfil for’ sorvive: ab home #—Loce 2
o If unfit for General Service ab home, is he fit for light duly at home ]S
d. If not so fit, hotw long 1s he likely to ba unfit for light duty at homs P 2es 2 A
(B.) Was the disability contracted in the service ?

(4.) Was it contracted under circumstances over which he ]mdl g .

no control ?

(5.) Was it eaused by military service ? L

(6.) If cansed by military aarnce,'t - i
to what specific wudlt:aus ﬁa—“*—g‘m‘*m&—
is it attributed ? :

(7.) If the disability was not cnused by military
servide, was it aggravated by JtF

(7I8) Wiehs/ia 0. So0w, 378 C.F., Led.







* Men progssding under Bscort.

The undernoted men are proceeding overseas nnder .

your command and sre pedsed over to you under mm;
- ~ 88 they are st present nndergoing pentenses ocl-q'!-t':u- ;
tion. At 4 o'clook on Saturday, Dept, Zlet, 1918, the
following terms are uncompleted of their mam--

; 5732 Pte. Mesher, J. = 614 hours \
- i B977 " Heson, P. - a8 " A
' 4620 " Thorme, R = @ | ..
4448 "  Ebbe, M. - g1
4685 " UWells, A. - o i \
448 ° Helley, A. - @ 7 S
. i \
1 have the homour 80 de, S i
sir, 4

Your obedient servant .



I have the homour to infore you that H.C.0.'s and
men under your command for overacas tnnmt nave boen

on Oompany oy mu to that ante, with the aumu
exoeptions = ;

Qxe M1, 2z.10l.

1637 e F.Smallwood $46,00 : ey
149 8, O,Mdden ] 8,00 =
4448 "  M.Ebbe 16.40 1
6977 * Mason, P, T

B448 " Halley, Ae 1.

5732 " Masher,J.

4618 " o X 2.

4688 " 18, As k .

4620 " Thorne, . 1,10

2245 " Andrews, A. £/c not on 0oy.Pay Sheets.

Fleasa forward:
1 Gnpy to Chief Paymester, Londom, : 3
1 % officer Comending, Depet, Winohester, ° 4

1 mave the hemeur to be,
siz,
Your ebedient sorvant




Oopts Jo Nunns, M.Cs
: officer Corvanding Dwft,
B o Royol Newfoundiand Rogiment.

a1
Atatement of Fazest:y Compeny Py
1 heve the homour to inform yoo that the fonr wen
of the Forsstey Oonpeny under your commend for overseas
tanuport have boen puid up %o snd iuoluding Jopbenter
m.nmaummmmmnwmo
ante, with the following oxoeptioms=
8510 Pte. 3oyles, De Cr. Bolenoe §8,00

' ri0a80 fommard =’
i 1 Qopy o Ohief Paymestor, Londons
1 bef nifiear Comman Forostry M.ﬁc

1 bave $he honour 0 bo;
5ir,
Your obodiont servent




LAST™ BPAY OFE TIFIGATM
To be rendsred for all ranks on rliachu.rge, trsnafsr tn other Unite, or on -ra urn f.o Nmﬂmdl
with 0.L./19,.28/5/17. ;

Regtl uo. __ Ranik__ Gepte Nama Ja m Unit_Rewaed

to_Newfeundland  ©°" 18/ 5/18 Author:.ty =

"&‘i"'em

DE. 2 e
PARTICULARS T 8 ¢ Eie d PARTICULARS &
1 Balance pr. from Balance Or. from
i Allotment § days @ 1.80 4|s0 38| @| Pevs days 8 £3.00
: gash Pavments: Field Allce B days 6 7B .
] . - 11 2| 6/ 3
i 3 Other Allces days @8 @
Other Debits: ! ] ; Other Credits:
\\
Mess Allowance.
11/5/18-13/8/18, 5 days 8 &4/- 2|0
Total Dsbit Total Credite
: 1 b ; 18| 6 gl18| 3
Balance dus by Paymaster 1l19] @ Balance due to Paymaster
gl sl _ 2 |18| B
heve carefully examined this Statement o focount end find it to be & correct sxtrach from the Pay Bookx of
{ 191
1Blaca)g (Dats) 6.0. " " Company.

. wr
Hade up‘{checkad in sccordance with information recelved in the Pay & Record Orf:.ce Londgon to 13/ 5/13

and is therefors subject to amendment if snd as may be found necessary.
Pay & Record Oflice. London,

al :2- dE 1918

o

-'--"/ e A o Sl H 5
¢chiéf Paymaster & Officer’i /cfﬁtfurda.




‘Lo b rendered for all ranke on dlscharges

with 0.L./19, 26/5/17.

C IFICATE

transfer to

other Units, or on return to Newfoindland in aceor

Regtl Ho. Rank__ 0Ospt. Name _J. Fur Unit_Royal Eflde Regh.  WHO WaB__ggng L
to HNewfeundland on 15/ B/18 Authority ! Cause_spagial Tuty N
; STATENENT OF ACCOUNT BT
DE. - L _CRe
: PARTICULARS g gl & 8 d ; PARTICULARS ging £ 8 d
Balance Dr. from ] Balance Cr. from : T
Allotment 8 daye @ 1.60 4|50 18| e | Pay® days 8 #8.00 9|oo
@ |' Gash Payments: Field Allce B days @ § 7B 2|86 5y
E : 11{25 (| 2| 8|3
= Other Allces daye 8 ¥
i
f Other Debits: Other, Creditse:
@
bt i
= Megs Allowanoce.
E; 11/6/18-18/5/18, 3 days @ 4/- 12| 0
E .
&
g Total Debite 18 8 Total Cradits 2 |18 5
& | Balance due hy Paymaster 1j19| @ Balance due to Paymaster
= 2|18 = 2|18 B
T have carefully examined this Statoment of Account and tind it to be a corrsct extract from the Pey Booik of

191

!
Blacg)f

Kade up{Checked in accordance wi
herefore subject to mmen

and is

{Date ) DaBa " " Company .
th information received in the Pay & Record-Office _ Londom, to 12/ 5/18

Pay & Record Office, London,

i (2.~ 5 191§

BEEPE PSS LSS -

dment if and as may be fourd necéasary.

Chiof Paymaster & Officer i/c Records. J
A 4 a . =4




CR.

Balances from last alc

Pay

Field Allowances

Mess “

Other L] yerint

v

DR il
Allot.22 dys.t $160.per
dy

Balance from last ajc i

Deposit Bank of Montreal,
Water Street, St. John's

76

33| 00
38| 23

66
16

44

s,

00



HoP.R, /08,
‘i‘“.

. _ July 9,1918
From Pay & Reaord 0ffice, Loenden

29 Mintater of Militis, Bt.Jobn's,NL1A.

Capt. J.Hunns |
advenes per vemohex 2648 |

o £6,0,0,

[



H.F.P.f68

¥0.15.

Pmn Nig & Record 02100, Tondon
20; Minister of Militda, 8t.Jehn's Nfld.

_July 16,1918

Capt. J.Hunns

Advenwe per vouwoher o563, :14.11.9.




N.F.B./62
No,17.
July 21,1918
#rom Pay & Record Office,London,
To Minister of Militia,St.John's,if1d, S

Cap t.J.Nunne

E.F.M, to Nfld. 12 words
S 2%, 28.6d.




H.P.P. /8

.17
July 21,1918
From By & Record 0ffice,London,

To Minister of Militis, 5t John's, Bf14,

Capt. J.Nunne

Oash por Vouehey 2608, £20.0.0.



.

I-'o?nf"-
He.lB.

From Pay & Reooxd Offioce, L onden
Te Minister of Militia, S%. Jehn's N8l A

July 9¢%h., Capt. J.Humns

Advense per vmuzm}s.m,m.
July 16th., Voucher #2668 214.11s.9d.




TPty olaath . 190F ]
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'-J:eamenon"mqmad of Officers d men of the Royel Hevdoundlend
Resimnt vho clzims War Service gretuity under om;-m-uum1
dzted Jepuary 28th.1919.
hgmiis foly e giv e cteg digeon b, 8 Bripmyhen
avplicchble, the words "HOT APPLIGABLE" mmst be writtan out,
On completion this Decleration ie to be returned to THE OFFICIR Ijc
BBGORDS BLY & RECORD OEPIGE.SO.I)BI'S.
| christizn nme.. MRS, ... 2. Sumare ... NLNAE s coneenn,
8.Rexk..... . C.ARTALN.. ... + A3 BOREL NOM sa saes s o - sy eass b sses
5,4ddreas in full to which future peyments of gratuity are to Fm=x be

fol‘\‘h..z'd.ﬁi.....lf/...W-4.M'..---=-%%.’.NIFA 1

6.,Dzte of enlistment in the Regipent.....’550

7.Hewe of depandent,if my,to whod 'Sepirdvita’

issued,or wos being ieswd, irmedictely prior to your dischirgessssc...
.;?I‘c‘.‘f!..

8,Relotionzhip of such da‘pendents.......m. S R
9.A§dr&ne in full af such dupe:nd.ent....... o A L

10.Ig said dependent, mow,or wes s8cid dependent at my twoe in recei .Jt
of Scparction Allowance on r.ccount of mothor soldier?...../Wo.......
11.Were you on cotive service only in Ifld.Tf so,give detes,ind 'x3tie-
L OF SMOA  BOXVACE -+ s s 3D  csis voienan s nssanssss asoatsannsnmeiare

OO PO R LSRR T T R RN R I

12 Gi\re totel 1en5th of time viaich ymu served oh ective serviee,

vRethor in Hfld;or oversana.....ﬂeyﬂ-..(.-f.....? T AR A

ﬁyﬁ-—' R PR




Wer Service aramm If ©, eﬁsa mmt ;vou end. your ﬂ.spanﬂ.anu bl
heve elreedy received and by whori paids. B nenansanssstsserne [

o e O e T e I L D IR o e e S o R L e o
Basssesanttranane s enenetase e n s AN tas NS Laseas ranesusanenanestsne j
15,Heve you been issued with a Var Service Bnﬂ.g&?......ﬂfc.........-
16.Have you,durin: the Dresemt wor,served inm the Imperizl ’-‘orcos..d"&
17,Are you entitled to receive,or heve you received any Crn:tui't.y in,
the nature nf Post Di:..c wrge Poy fmm the Imperial I‘orcaa‘? I1f so0,
state nmount received,or to vhich you ore entitled..... .../YO........
118.Did you revert Overseas to = rank lower than the substentive renic
held by you on your errivel in s BT L A R e e s
(b)s I so,Was such reversion in consecuence of nisconduct or .in-.
P SR s e I BRI O e
19,Are you mow s-ervin; i the Regte? A"f-‘ .oIf 2ot give:- (2) Dete

i 491?!?(?.(‘9} Resson o CLLEREFLE e e

.
I P Y

of dischaersgea..

p--.--oED.

B

00

20. Did you et -ﬁa‘ly time sexrve ci the f:;tmt in an actual the'r_tre of
Wer?If so gt.ve particulare of [laces, e¢nd dates of such aervina....._

e, SR B, -/467@-— 2 .f.;ezm.f.éﬁ«“

W‘.’i‘“?, .26 W% : .7..6.... s s
?— ~z 7
aamﬁr T.Jhe c vil Re-Es 4

2l.(a) Are you recaivlng © mem Lom.".
fbJ.If 6bJ, are you in receipt of full pey emd ellowances from t.hat

C)

Gt'.raittee......-.”lkl.:.._..“.......‘..............-a...................

And I meke th:l.s 'anlsnm declerationyconscientivnsly believing it te be
true, end Jmowing thet it is of the eamw force md effect as if made
\.m_er eoth,







-

DEPARTMENT OF M]I.ITIA

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCHER.







DE__PARTMENT OF MII.IT!A

REGIMENTAI- PAY BRANCH.

¢ . PAY VOUCHER. Q

Rece‘ued )ﬁ’mm e Tirat Jew;ﬁbmm’/am{ Jl‘,g&f""’"’(

 the sum of OV Kar . Wdfm.
SR of Tuy
Fay Ledger. 3 7 L ;.,m..m—.-.f, 7

G LehEer=- o eenin  IWMSIE oo 1










Dear Bir:
1 enclose your statemont uf

as Draft Condicting Officer,with query at

the D.0.0.

: ' Yours truly,




/ C :
A PAY VOUCHER

== 7%
C!Mjfl}o. Tuitiale. %

Received from the First e Regiment
%




DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCHER.
PR ‘77(?_ IRy

Receivea /mm the Fivst e 0(!”///0’}”/ ?eym:emf

the sum U?" ﬁ—w‘;'m?’ﬁ“m fa//am

o st / Dy LG :
mfyms /%J @

Grn. fedge







- DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

po PAY VOUCHER. o
$ 12— Q/"’V i 1979

RQCQI ﬁam the First jﬂt}é@n&mf ..%pmem’
oot/ Gy Al erhmd;f—

. /swaw/a
Fay wm—j)o !ur'ﬂbfm...

Cem, Ledpericooooon Tmitialn, oo

e SR——

\--.







DEPARTMENT O\F MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.
: 60 PAY VOUCHER. 2
9',-/210 e % ! fulo 79 17

RQCQ“)Q ;éeam the SFirvst -./ﬁ'w’éaﬂa’&na’ .%M(
the sum of HNeendred b

e %yﬁr{,ﬂfhimg. |
M Ercne, A_(/—O.'g /‘c& 8 , //'ﬁér’_’-j
; Py Ledger. . -970 Jmitiate. TN ® E ‘%‘ﬂ%:







DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA

ApoEEss MERLY Te
DEFARTM T GF MiLITIA

P St. JoHN's, NEWFOUNDLAND,

......Bept. 20%h,, 1918, . .

Reccived from the Depertment of Militis the sum — e
of one hundred and fifty dollers (§160,00) Afc
Papmester's sdvemces.




Dear Hadam i
with reference to application for M
Allowanoe ﬂuah bas bean ud- on your ‘hhlli wirur
mpt.lu-ph Iunne,I beg to mu ‘that same has now bee
granted you from the date of his ;n:u.ahunt with ﬂ'
Roynl Hawfoundland Reglment,to the date from whioh it.
has alrendy boen pald you.
: _1 have mach Pleagure in enolosing 3111 of
- Exchanga for §335.16+4 ropresenting the amount dus
you on this acoount :

Yours truly,



T R R R R

L T R e I A )

e L2 0

B T B e e e e e o e b o

R I e R S R R RS

R e R e Y U R T A kA G A
Allotment of per payable to

himo from o

Tigasontinued on accnunt of

R R I R A




red as beingmdamnmpy‘_‘ t1
: & 8, Will. IV., o. 82, and
to be signed befors n Bagiatm é'af your Diatrict, "and

‘The Chi.ar Paymutsr & urricer ifc neuordﬂ.
, land Contingent,
i 58, Victoria Streest,
London

|
1. Name in full of

Fumms, Joe.

2. Age of Soldier: |, | Marrisd or

3. Name in full’'of I Age Ocmpsbion
Mother of Soldier:

) ™

i o
v 1T your husband 1er allve Age | Uccupation [

etate: |
* Hame in full 'fl
I

/'l

|
. If your husband is alive and' is
not'supporting y?u, state reason.

" invalid and totally incapaci-
.tated, state nature of malady
which must be sfipported by a
medionl certificate;, and en-
closed with this dooument.

- If a widow statp date date
and 'place of ?enth of your
husband.

« .If your huab_anﬁ{ia a chronic

Feb, B3rd 1910,

: . ‘| Oross Lane Marsh, Huddersfield.

Names or ‘ym.;uf other .children | Age | Occupation | Addresses in full
)

I i

1

Haigh, uic,b ‘-. ' 48

‘ Rayner, Idﬂ Amn/ k‘ . ]
4
1 A
1 | .
. State mmmt. aamad&by {a) you
(b) mov.\r huubmﬂ




18, State amount of his wages.

Oourt- { A

13. Wae this munf. oont.rilmtoﬁ

woak].y or m y‘

14, Did thie mount. 1na1ude pay-
ment .of son's board, atoc.

16. sState your son's trade or

ocoupation prior to enlistment. | ga1esman

17. State name and address of :
hie lagst employer; = 'Ayre & Sons, Ltd,
i Bt. John's, Wfld.

©18. Btate amount of support month- ¥o speoial amount and not

1y from son since enlistment.

19. Actual amount contributed by
. other children weekly or monthly] N1l

20. If not receiving support from
other children state the cause.

(Marriags »f sons cannot be Daughters and Mgrried
regarded: 'ag a valid reason for

rion-support. )

I herewith make this solemn dalcla.ratlon consoientiously
believing the same to be true, and by virtue of the provisions of
the Acts 6 & 8, Will. IV., e. 62.

Signature . :
Place oé‘ . : 1
Residence —ag,—Ruw Nock Rosdy SstendineHooky—

Huddersfield.
Declared and subscribed before me at
Hoddersrisle
R 2t —

Fohr k 191s
Signature of

the Magietrate ‘-
B. Riley,

thia . 5. ! day of

Place or County
for wh:l.eh he acts

F ' —HusAwrsrierd;——————————

'




c 0 N T L H a E H T

’ﬁz'wvoun'nna,nn

Regimental Rc and Rank

Name (in full)

Date of Enlistment

Unit

_!“"‘ ; =snﬂmﬂon ALLOWANCE

Joe Humns,

v

1st Newfoundland Regt.

Name) of Depsndant) (in full)

Relationaship

Mary Ann Nurms,

Widowed Mother

Address
(If allowance is claimed for
children, name and addrass
of person with whom the
reside should be stated

49, Raw Nook Road,
Salendine Nook,
Huddersfield, Eng.

Ages of Chlldran:
Girls undar 17 yeara

Boys » TEALI

Children's Guardian

_-Addresa

Particulare of Allotment

Allottee
Addreas
Date effective from

4 foJ0  centa per day in favour

Date of Harriage

Have you made previcus claim,
for Separation Allowance? If
Bo, statse particulara.

Is Separation Allowance being
peld on your account to anyone
in Newfoundland or elsewhersa?

No




10.. The amount of your salary or
. wages immediataly Pr'ior- to-
Enlistment.

11. Are your wages orr any portion
1 being paid by your employer No
during your nbsam.e"

12. If paid, what is tha amaunt il
per montn? :

13. wams of Corps prior to Enlist-|
ment in ths Kewfoundland Nil
contlngent, L :

I CERTIFY that the above is B trus statement

Joe Numns, 4

Signature of Officer forwarding this Arplication.

_ J. 5. Woodruffe, Lt. Ool.
Unit let Newfoundland Regt. gomgg. 18t ewfoundland Regt.

Date _7/1/18
1

sortificate examined

ficates (in cass - |
examinsd: b

ole suppprt, does ]
Stutory Declaration
adcompany this Aﬁf! icst.‘i.on?




Hax.29,1920

J liunns, .y
bl cfo M::g& sons,
clty

Dear ulz:=

Your nother's claim for Separation
allowanca Whe grnnm payable from the date
on which you declered en .llotment In hor
favouz, and it is wndorntood that you deaive
payment mude from the date of your enlistment.

48 there i3 no record hore to show
to what extent you contributed to your mether's
suppert prior to the declarntlon of the said
alletment, [ have been dlirscted to request
thet you furnish ma with on nffidavit setting
forth,ns nearly as you can 8tate, the smounts
contributed by you from the date of your em-
~listnent to the date off which your allotment
came Inte foroe.

Towa troly







';m«‘_«_.-",fza-o~ol- __-fé,p.-_ oz
o e i e
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Dur ‘Mndams
- * With referenco to applieation !Qt'
thon Allovanoe which hag bean made on your behaif t
your =om GapteJosoph Mumns,I bog to otate that
has no7 been granted you from tha dat. of hip @
mant with the Roynl Wewfoundland Roginons, £rom
data from thich the rmr' vas patd youe-

70& on thia nooounts
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tion by me;
UAAL,  dollara and

> ‘and for the benefit of the undermentioned
son and/or Psrsons. Such pam@its to be made on proof of :l.ﬂmt'i_ty' 3

Pereon and/or Persons concerned, viz.: e, o g
r Wife, . T ; ¥
“other

RAUE | -
(In.full) AbiEes

;mnﬁ}

MOM. q.g/?m’(onort{'/?a. |80
MNu~s S '(M

_‘Pc;i_;_..,g_?/«%? e

2

OTB: - This Form must be completed and signed by&t.ha Soldier, counter-
~Bigned by the Officer Commanding his Company, and forwarded to the
Chief Paymaster in accordance with P.&.R.0. 0.L./10, 9/12/1s.

oft%cer“comnding,

Company.
(8ig e aaraa §, b
; i T. 4

191 ; ' _
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=S R Ishert, Fr S L

CERTIFICATION




e el el -

Dissect® Sheet No.
Recap. Sheet No. 48

Checked by

i T

AR S e R

i C.B. Fnho iNo.. =

R A A S S,

CERTIFICA"I'ION

RECEIPT

. B0 from the Ist. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT Lhe‘sum of
mzlm;em

LR RS Y

1915

I2th June 191 =3

. Cents in Paymcnt as above stated.







DEPARTMENT .F MILITIA

REDIMEN’I‘AL PAY BRANGH

_ PAY VOUCHER. ﬂ"
96‘_/& /éa.t P4 49 Vo

RQCQ“JQG }é"’ﬂ the First Jm,émdfawaf ,%ywmw

mm,,/ﬁ_ Dollars.
= of Tay. |

Ck, Naiaqa . Jfwitials, M...:
Pay. Ledger. /3 7 Initia {M

Gem, Ledger.coovenrs dnitials,







mt
of ‘%%ggufv” 7 ",
c. mo .[P.§§. Ra 7o
Pay m./.)"f PR A Vo

G Ledierans e vase Tritials. ... Ia’ .......







Ch. Ma.ga} J'mmw
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Yours truly,
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St. JoHN's, NEWFOUNDLAND,

August 14th,1918,

Dear 8ir:

I enclose your statement gf expenses

as Draft Conducting Officer,with query attached wy

the D,0,C,
Yours truly, %
/>

MW“‘W .
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